
 

252 Label Printer / Applicator Operator / Technical Manual                 Rev J           Page 2 

Figure 2: 252 with Heavy Duty Tamp Dimensions 

 

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 2  OF 2

DRAWN

CHECKED

QA

MFG

APPROVED

DWG NO

TITLE

SIZE

SCALE

REV

2051 FRANKLIN DR.

FORT WORTH, TX 76106

.00 02

.000

ANGLE 1

005

STANDARD
TOLERANCE

clari 2/2/2012

252 RH TAMP DIMENSIONS

C

25.5

9.3

14.5

7.2

24.63

7.13

14.22

11.0

 LABEL

WIDTH

2.46

23.7

 LABEL

LENGTH
24.9

21.0

12" HD

TAMP

33.0

24" HD

TAMP

25.50

16.96

HEAVY DUTY TAMP
DIMENSIONS

ADD OR SUBTRACT
AS NEEDED FOR OTHER
STROKE LENGTHS



 

252 Label Printer / Applicator Operator / Technical Manual                 Rev J           Page 3 

Figure 3: 252 with 3 Panel Tamp Nu/Nd Dimensions 

 
  

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 1  OF 1

DRAWN

CHECKED

QA

MFG

APPROVED

DWG NO

TITLE

SIZE

SCALE

REV

2051 FRANKLIN DR.

FORT WORTH, TX 76106

.00 02

.000

ANGLE 1

005

STANDARD
TOLERANCE

clari 9/10/2014

252RH 3 PNL NUND TBASE

C

THE  INFORMATION
CONTAINED  IN  THIS
DRAWING  IS  THE  SOLE
PROPERTY OF I D
TECHNOLOGY.
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
WHOLE WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF ID
TECHNOLOGY IS
PROHIBITED.

8.8512.99

26.04

 LABEL

HERE

2.94

 LABEL

HERE

7.08

 LABEL WIDTH

18.96
23.10

 LABEL WIDTH

LABEL REFERENCE EDGE

LABEL REFERENCE EDGE

L
A
B
E
L
 R

E
F
E
R
E
N

C
E
 E

D
G

E

 LABEL

WIDTH

49.11

35.39

37.24

13.49



 

252 Label Printer / Applicator Operator / Technical Manual                 Rev J           Page 4 

Figure 4: 252 with 3 Panel Tamp RU Dimensions 

 

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 1  OF 1

DRAWN

CHECKED

QA

MFG

APPROVED

DWG NO

TITLE

SIZE

SCALE

REV

2051 FRANKLIN DR.

FORT WORTH, TX 76106

.00 02

.000

ANGLE 1

005

STANDARD
TOLERANCE

clari 9/10/2014

252RH 3 PNL RU TBASE

C

THE  INFORMATION
CONTAINED  IN  THIS
DRAWING  IS  THE  SOLE
PROPERTY OF I D
TECHNOLOGY.
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
WHOLE WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF ID
TECHNOLOGY IS
PROHIBITED.

2.13

8.04

7.89

13.80

 LABEL

LENGTH

49.13

23.87
 LABEL

LENGTH

18.11

 LABEL
LENGTH

LABEL REFERENCE EDGE

LABEL REFERENCE
EDGE

L
A
B
E
L
 R

E
F
E
R
E
N

C
E
 E

D
G

E

10.70

9.52

34.38

37.22

13.47

23.75



 

252 Label Printer / Applicator Operator / Technical Manual                 Rev J           Page 5 

Figure 5: 252 with PowerMerge™ Module Basic Dimensions 
 

  

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 1  OF 1

DRAWN

CHECKED

QA

MFG

APPROVED

DWG NO

TITLE

SIZE

SCALE

REV

5051 NORTH SYLVANIA AVE

SUITE 405.

FORT WORTH, TX 76137

.00 02

.000

ANGLE 1

005

STANDARD
TOLERANCE

Clari 11/6/2017

Model 252RH w/Power Merge Module

C

THE  INFORMATION
CONTAINED  IN  THIS
DRAWING  IS  THE  SOLE
PROPERTY OF I D
TECHNOLOGY.
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
WHOLE WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF ID
TECHNOLOGY IS
PROHIBITED.

14.5
2.4

25.5

25.5

23.7

9.3

24.7

14.2

41.0

24.6

14.2

29.9

21.3

15.4



 

252 Label Printer / Applicator Operator / Technical Manual                 Rev J           Page 6 

Figure 6: 252N Basic Dimensions 

 
  

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 1  OF 1

DRAWN

CHECKED

QA

MFG

APPROVED

DWG NO

TITLE

SIZE

SCALE

REV

2051 FRANKLIN DR.

FORT WORTH, TX 76106

.00 02

.000

ANGLE 1

005

STANDARD
TOLERANCE

clari 8/23/2012

252N LAYOUT

ASSY,252N RH

C

THE  INFORMATION
CONTAINED  IN  THIS
DRAWING  IS  THE  SOLE
PROPERTY OF I D
TECHNOLOGY.
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
WHOLE WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF ID
TECHNOLOGY IS
PROHIBITED.

44.76

17.82

30.1 REF.

W/12" CORNER

WRAP UNIT

 1/2 LABEL

LENGTH

 1/2 LABEL

LENGTH - .52

 LABEL

LENGTH - .52

 OF
LABEL

 NOTE: 18.35-32.35 W/TS4000

           22.3-61.3 W/TS1000

17.0



 

252 Label Printer / Applicator Operator / Technical Manual                 Rev J           Page 7 

Figure 7: 252E Basic Dimensions 

 
  

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 1  OF 5

DRAWN

CHECKED

QA

MFG

APPROVED

DWG NO

TITLE

SIZE

SCALE

REV

2051 FRANKLIN DR.

FORT WORTH, TX 76106

.00 02

.000

ANGLE 1

005

STANDARD

TOLERANCE

clari 10/20/2011

ID100070

PRINTER APPLICATOR,252E RH

C

THE  INFORMATION
CONTAINED  IN  THIS
DRAWING  IS  THE  SOLE
PROPERTY OF I D
TECHNOLOGY.
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
WHOLE WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF ID
TECHNOLOGY IS
PROHIBITED.

28.11

43.49

25.40

13.28 12.12

17.19

30.39

15.47



 

252 Label Printer / Applicator Operator / Technical Manual                 Rev J           Page 8 

 
  

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 2  OF 5

DRAWN

CHECKED

QA

MFG

APPROVED

DWG NO

TITLE

SIZE

SCALE

REV

2051 FRANKLIN DR.

FORT WORTH, TX 76106

.00 02

.000

ANGLE 1

005

STANDARD

TOLERANCE

clari 10/20/2011

ID100070

PRINTER APPLICATOR,252E RH

C

38.23 39.01

REMOVABLE
DOOR

39.88



 

252 Label Printer / Applicator Operator / Technical Manual                 Rev J           Page 9 

 
  

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 3  OF 5

DRAWN

CHECKED

QA

MFG

APPROVED

DWG NO

TITLE

SIZE

SCALE

REV

2051 FRANKLIN DR.

FORT WORTH, TX 76106

.00 02

.000

ANGLE 1

005

STANDARD
TOLERANCE

clari 10/20/2011

ID100070

PRINTER APPLICATOR,252E RH

C

27.2

 TAMP LENGTH - 1.8"

2.1



 

252 Label Printer / Applicator Operator / Technical Manual                 Rev J           Page 10 

Figure 8: 252E/U-Arm Basic dimensions 

 

  

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 2  OF 3

DRAWN

CHECKED

QA

MFG

APPROVED

DWG NO

TITLE

SIZE

SCALE

REV

2051 FRANKLIN DR.

FORT WORTH, TX 76106

.00 02

.000

ANGLE 1

005

STANDARD
TOLERANCE

clari 6/20/2013

ID100070_ID100172assy

252E U-ARM INSTALLATION

C

11.19

45.37 43.49

17.19

25.40

5.75

18.53

33.24
28.11



 

252 Label Printer / Applicator Operator / Technical Manual                 Rev J           Page 11 

.  

  

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 3  OF 3

DRAWN

CHECKED

QA

MFG

APPROVED

DWG NO

TITLE

SIZE

SCALE

REV

2051 FRANKLIN DR.

FORT WORTH, TX 76106

.00 02

.000

ANGLE 1

005

STANDARD
TOLERANCE

clari 6/20/2013

ID100070_ID100172assy

252E U-ARM INSTALLATION

C

39.0138.25

32.95

44.09

2.09

5.44

REMOVABLE
DOOR



 

252 Label Printer / Applicator Operator / Technical Manual                 Rev J           Page 12 

 

Figure 9: 252E/Pedestal Base Basic Dimensions 

 

  

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 1  OF 2

DRAWN

CHECKED

QA

MFG

APPROVED

DWG NO

TITLE

SIZE

SCALE

REV

2051 FRANKLIN DR.

FORT WORTH, TX 76106

.00 02

.000

ANGLE 1

005

STANDARD
TOLERANCE

clari 6/21/2013

252E PEDESTAL TAMP HTS

252E/PEDESTAL BASE DIMENSIONS

C

THE  INFORMATION
CONTAINED  IN  THIS
DRAWING  IS  THE  SOLE
PROPERTY OF I D
TECHNOLOGY.
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
WHOLE WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF ID
TECHNOLOGY IS
PROHIBITED.

61
49

68
56

50
38

252E NOSE UP
EXTENDED HT.

PEDESTAL
ID100168

252E NOSE UP
STANDARD HT.

PEDESTAL
ID100167

252E NOSE DOWN
EXTENDED HT.

PEDESTAL
ID100168

252E NOSE DOWN
STANDARD HT.

PEDESTAL
ID100167

79
67



 

252 Label Printer / Applicator Operator / Technical Manual                 Rev J           Page 13 

 

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 2  OF 2

DRAWN

CHECKED

QA

MFG

APPROVED

DWG NO

TITLE

SIZE

SCALE

REV

2051 FRANKLIN DR.

FORT WORTH, TX 76106

.00 02

.000

ANGLE 1

005

STANDARD
TOLERANCE

clari 6/21/2013

252E PEDESTAL TAMP HTS

252E/PEDESTAL BASE DIMENSIONS

C

39.0

44.0

38.3

REMOVABLE
DOOR

NOSE DOWN
CONFIGURATION

25.6

2.1

12.6

24.6

13.4

25.6

12.6

25.6

2.1

12.2

39.0 38.3

44.0

25.6

24.6

12.2

13.4

25.6

27.59

12.6

28.11

24.6

NOSE UP
CONFIGURATION

REMOVABLE
DOOR



 

252 Label Printer / Applicator Operator / Technical Manual                 Rev J           Page 14 

Figure 10: 252 Wiring Diagram 

 

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 1  OF 1 

DRAWN

CHECKED

QA

MFG

APPROVED

DWG NO

TITLE

SIZE

SCALE

REV

2051 FRANKLIN DR.

FORT WORTH, TX 76106

.00 02

.000

ANGLE 1

005

STANDARD
TOLERANCE

R.CLARK 5/4/2012

ID100002-SCHEM

252 WIRING SCHEMATIC

C B

THE  INFORMATION
CONTAINED  IN  THIS
DRAWING  IS  THE  SOLE
PROPERTY OF I D
TECHNOLOGY.
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
WHOLE WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF ID
TECHNOLOGY IS
PROHIBITED.

REVISION HISTORY

DESCRIPTIONREV. DATE

ADD 3 PANEL TAMP PNEUMATIC WIRINGA 10/15/2014

B REVERSE 3 PANEL  SEC TAMP,CCW ROT. SOLENOIDS J#s 08/30/2016



 

252 Label Printer / Applicator Operator / Technical Manual                 Rev J           Page 15 

Figure 11: Interface Board Layout 

 
  



 

252 Label Printer / Applicator Operator / Technical Manual                 Rev J           Page 16 

Figure 12: External Connectors 
 

External Connector (2X) 9 pin Female D Connector 

PIN FUNCTION  

1 Product Detect Signal 2 / 3 Panel Rotate 1 Sinking (NPN) Input 

2 Red Beacon Lamp Sinking (NPN) Output 

3 Product Detect Signal 1 / 3 Panel Straight Sinking (NPN) Input 

4 Accessory Signal / 3 Panel Rotate 2 Sinking (NPN) Input 

5 0 V  

6 +24 VDC  

7 Amber Beacon Lamp Sinking (NPN) Output 

8 Green Beacon Lamp Sinking (NPN) Output 

9 Reserved  

 

 
 

 The external connectors and signals are designed to work with ID Technology standard 

accessories.  Use of non-approved components may give unexpected results, may lead to 

equipment damage and may void warranty. 

  



 

252 Label Printer / Applicator Operator / Technical Manual                 Rev J           Page 17 

Optional System Status Output Connection 

Outputs                             16 pin connector 

PIN FUNCTION NORMAL STATUS SPECIFICATIONS CIRCUIT EXAMPLES 

1 Output 2 Open Form-C 

       Max. Switch Power         60W, 125VA 
       Max. Switch Voltage       220VDC, 250VAC 

       Max. Switch Current       2A DC, AC 

       Max. Carry Current         3A DC, AC 

 

2 Output 2 Closed 

3 Output 2 Common 

4 Output 3 Open Form-C 

       Max. Switch Power         60W, 125VA 

       Max. Switch Voltage       220VDC, 250VAC 

       Max. Switch Current       2A DC, AC 
       Max. Carry Current         3A DC, AC 

5 Output 3 Closed 

6 Output 3 Common 

10 Output 4 Open Form-C 

       Max. Switch Power         60W, 125VA 

       Max. Switch Voltage       220VDC, 250VAC 
       Max. Switch Current       2A DC, AC 

       Max. Carry Current         3A DC, AC 

 

11 Output 4 Closed 

12 Output 4 Common 

7 Output 1 -DC Load Solid State Switch 

      3-60 VDC       0.02-1.0 A 
8 Output 1 +DC Load 

9 No Connection Future Upgrades  

13 No Connection Future Upgrades  

14 No Connection Future Upgrades  

15 No Connection Future Upgrades  

16 No Connection Future Upgrades 

 

 

  



 

252 Label Printer / Applicator Operator / Technical Manual                 Rev J           Page 18 

Figure 13: Internal Connectors 
 

Inputs                               4 pin connector 

  FUNCTION   

J4 Accessory Pin 1: +24V  Pin 2 & 3: Signal (NPN) Pin 4: 0V 

J5 Tamp Home Pin 1: +24V  Pin 2 & 3: Signal (NPN) Pin 4: 0V 

J6 Smart Sensor Pin 1: +24V  Pin 2 & 3: Signal (NPN) Pin 4: 0V 

J12 Reserved Pin 1: +24V  Pin 2 & 3: Signal (NPN) Pin 4: 0V 

J17 Low Label Pin 1: +24V  Pin 2 & 3: Signal (NPN) Pin 4: 0V 

J22 Reserved Pin 1: +24V  Pin 2 & 3: Signal (NPN) Pin 4: 0V 

J23 Reserved Pin 1: +24V  Pin 2 & 3: Signal (NPN) Pin 4: 0V 

Inputs                               3 pin connector 

  FUNCTION   

J1 Pressure 1 Pin 1: +5V  Pin 2: Signal  Pin 3: 0V 

J2 Pressure 2 Pin 1: +5V  Pin 2: Signal  Pin 3: 0V 

J3 Pressure 3 Pin 1: +5V  Pin 2: Signal  Pin 3: 0V 

J32 Reserved Pin 1: +5V  Pin 2: Signal  Pin 3: 0V 

J33 Reserved Pin 1: +5V  Pin 2: Signal  Pin 3: 0V 

J34 Reserved Pin 1: +5V  Pin 2: Signal  Pin 3: 0V 

 

 
 

 The internal connectors and signals are designed to work with ID Technology standard 

accessories.  Use of non-approved components may give unexpected results, may lead to 

equipment damage and may void warranty. 

 

  



 

252 Label Printer / Applicator Operator / Technical Manual                 Rev J           Page 19 

Outputs                             2 pin connector 

  FUNCTION   

J7 Fan Pin 1: +24V  Pin 2: Signal (NPN) 

J8 Air Assist Valve Pin 1: +24V  Pin 2: Signal (NPN) 

J9 Tamp Valve Pin 1: +24V  Pin 2: Signal (NPN) 

J10 Tampjet Valve Pin 1: +24V  Pin 2: Signal (NPN) 

J11 Vacuum Valve Pin 1: +24V  Pin 2: Signal (NPN) 

J14A Rewind Motor RH Pin 1: Signal (+24V)  Pin 2: 0V 

J14B Rewind Motor LH Pin 1: 0V Pin 2: Signal (+24V) 

J20 Reserved Pin 1: +24V  Pin 2: Signal (NPN) 

J21 Reserved Pin 1: +24V  Pin 2: Signal (NPN) 

J24 Reserved Pin 1: +24V  Pin 2: Signal (NPN) 

J25 Reserved Pin 1: +24V  Pin 2: Signal (NPN) 

J26 Analog Output Pin 1: +5V  Pin 2: 0V 

J27 Reserved No Function 

 
 

 The internal connectors and signals are designed to work with ID Technology standard 

accessories.  Use of non-approved components may give unexpected results, may lead to 

equipment damage and may void warranty. 

 

 

 

  



 

252 Label Printer / Applicator Operator / Technical Manual                 Rev J           Page 20 

Figure 14: Exploded View, 252 Base Module ID100002/ID100003 

 
  

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 1  OF 1

DRAWN

CHECKED

QA

MFG

APPROVED

DWG NO

TITLE

SIZE

SCALE

REV

2051 FRANKLIN DR.

FORT WORTH, TX 76106

.00 02

.000

ANGLE 1

005

STANDARD

TOLERANCE

clari 12/2/2010

ID100002/ID100003

ASSY,252 BASE MODULE

C A

THE  INFORMATION
CONTAINED  IN  THIS
DRAWING  IS  THE  SOLE
PROPERTY OF I D
TECHNOLOGY.
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
WHOLE WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF ID
TECHNOLOGY IS
PROHIBITED.

1

3

2

PARTS LIST

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 ID100013 ASSY,UNWIND RH 14" ID100014 ASSY,UNWIND LH 14"

2 1 ID100021

ID100217

ASSY,REWIND 252RH 14"

ASSY,REWIND 252RH 14" 2014

ID100022

ID100239

ASSY,REWIND 252LH 14"

ASSY,REWIND 252LH 14" 2014

3 1 ID100033 ASSY,FRAME 252 RH BASE

MODULE

ID100034 ASSY,FRAME 252 LH BASE

MODULE

ID100217/ID100239
REWIND BASEPLATE

(2014 STYLE)

ID100021/ID100022
REWIND BASEPLATE

(OLD STYLE)

REVISION HISTORY
REV DESCRIPTION DATE
A UPDATE  REWIND ASSEMBLIES, ADD IDENTIFICATION VIEWS 3/26/2014

A

A



 

252 Label Printer / Applicator Operator / Technical Manual                 Rev J           Page 21 

Figure 15: Exploded View, 252 Faceplate Assembly ID100033/ID100034 
1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 1  OF 2

DRAWN

CHECKED

QA

MFG

APPROVED

DWG NO

TITLE

SIZE

SCALE

REV

2051 FRANKLIN DR.

FORT WORTH, TX 76106

.00 02

.000

ANGLE 1

005

STANDARD
TOLERANCE

clari 10/10/2012

ID100033 / ID100034

ASSY,FRAME 252 BASE MODULE

C

THE  INFORMATION
CONTAINED  IN  THIS
DRAWING  IS  THE  SOLE
PROPERTY OF I D
TECHNOLOGY.
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
WHOLE WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF ID
TECHNOLOGY IS
PROHIBITED.

23

4

27

5

18

1

7

2

12

1

8

2

10

1

41

2

24

2

22

1

17

1

36

4

38

8

43

8

30

4

31

2

33

2

19

1

11

1

9

1

32

4

4

1

13

1

34

1

2

1

25

2

15

1

1

1

40

2

21

2

35

2

44

1

39

1

14

1

42

2

26

2

37

2

16

1

28

2

5

1

29

2

3

2

6

1



 

252 Label Printer / Applicator Operator / Technical Manual                 Rev J           Page 22 

  

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 2  OF 2

DRAWN

CHECKED

QA

MFG

APPROVED

DWG NO

TITLE

SIZE

SCALE

REV

2051 FRANKLIN DR.

FORT WORTH, TX 76106

.00 02

.000

ANGLE 1

005

STANDARD
TOLERANCE

clari
10/10/2012

ID100033 / ID100034

ASSY,FRAME 252 BASE MODULE

C

PARTS LIST

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 15134a ELECTRICAL HAZARD LABEL

2 1 6010 LABEL,ELECTRICAL HAZARD

3 2 60224 WASHER,DIRECTIONAL .8 OD X .25 ID

4 1 62011 BASE PLATE BRACKET

5 1 62015-08 COLLAR, GUIDE 1"

6 1 62030-16 ROLL,IDLER

7 2 62031 SHAFT,IDLER

8 2 62034 ROLL,SPACER

9 1 62120 FILTER REGULATOR ASSEMBLY

10 1 62180 TUBE,AIR ASSIST

11 1 ID100001 ASSY,252 ELECTRONIC MODULE

12 1 ID100004 BASEPLATE,252

13 1 ID100005 BRACKET,UNIVERSAL

14 1 ID100006 BLOCK,TRUNION - SET ROTATION

15 1 ID100007

ID100008

COVER,BACK 252 RH

COVER,BACK 252 LH

16 1 ID100009

ID100010

NAMEPLATE,252 RH

NAMEPLATE,252 LH

17 1 ID100011 BRACKET,AIR ASSIST

18 1 ID100035 ASSY,IDLER ROLLER

19 1 ID100037

ID100038

ASSY,PNEUMATICS 252 RH

ASSY,PNEUMATICS 252 LH

20 1 ID100048

ID100049

Label,Threading Diagram 252 RH

Label,Threading Diagram 252 LH

21 2 M20x50 HHCS

22 1 M4x10 SHCS

23 4 M4x20 SHCS

24 2 M4x25 SHCS

25 2 M4x8 SHCS

26 2 M5x12 SHCS

27 5 M5x14 SHCS

28 2 M5x20 SHCS

29 2 M6x10 PPHS

30 4 M6x20 SHCS

31 2 M6x35 SHCS

32 4 M6x55 SHCS

33 2 M6x60 SHCS

34 1 M8x45 SHCS

35 2 Washer,Flat M20 Zc Plt

36 4 Washer,Flat M4 SS

37 2 Washer,Flat M5 SS

38 8 Washer,Flat M6 SS

39 1 Washer,Flat M8 SS

40 2 Washer,Lock Split M20 SS

41 2 Washer,Lock Split M4 SS

42 2 Washer,Lock Split M5 SS

43 8 Washer,Lock Split M6 SS

44 1 Washer,Lock Split M8 SS



 

252 Label Printer / Applicator Operator / Technical Manual                 Rev J           Page 23 

Figure 16: Exploded View, 252 Unwind Assembly ID100013/ID100014 

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 1  OF 2

DRAWN

CHECKED

QA

MFG

APPROVED

DWG NO

TITLE

SIZE

SCALE

REV

2051 FRANKLIN DR.

FORT WORTH, TX 76106

.00 02

.000

ANGLE 1

005

STANDARD
TOLERANCE

clari 10/9/2012

ID100013 / ID100014

ASSY,UNWIND 14"

C A

THE  INFORMATION
CONTAINED  IN  THIS
DRAWING  IS  THE  SOLE
PROPERTY OF I D
TECHNOLOGY.
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
WHOLE WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF ID
TECHNOLOGY IS
PROHIBITED.

5

1

10

1

17

2

26

1
7

1
33

2

6

1

2

1

13

1

19

1

18

1

4

6

30

1

31

1

3

2

16

1

14

1

15

1

28

1

8

1
23

1

29

1
9

2

22

1

21

1

12

1

32

1

11

1

25

1
20

2

1

124

2

27

1

NOTE:
BRONZE COLOR

REVISION HISTORY
REV DESCRIPTION DATE
A Added "Bronze Color" note for tension spring 5/9/2014

A



 

252 Label Printer / Applicator Operator / Technical Manual                 Rev J           Page 24 

 
  

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 2  OF 2

DRAWN

CHECKED

QA

MFG

APPROVED

DWG NO

TITLE

SIZE

SCALE

REV

2051 FRANKLIN DR.

FORT WORTH, TX 76106

.00 02

.000

ANGLE 1

005

STANDARD
TOLERANCE

clari
10/9/2012

ID100013 / ID100014

ASSY,UNWIND 14"

C A

PARTS LIST

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 External Retaining Ring, .781"

2 1 External Retaining Ring, 1"

3 2 Internal Retaining Ring, 1.653"

4 6 M4x12 SBHCS

5 1 M6x10 PPHS

6 1 M6x12 SHCS

7 1 M6x20 SFHCS

8 1 M6x20 SHCS

9 2 M8x8 SSS Cup SS

10 1 60224 WASHER,DIRECTIONAL .8 OD X .25 ID

11 1 62005 HUB,UNWIND

12 1 62007 LABEL,UNWIND HUB

13 1 62022 SHAFT,UNWIND

14 1 62024 BAND,BRAKE

15 1 62027 PIN, SPRING ANCHOR

16 1 62028 SPRING,EXTENSION

17 2 62029 BEARING

18 1 62030-08 ROLL,IDLER

19 1 62031 SHAFT,IDLER

20 2 62032 BUSHING,FLANGED 1/2" BRONZE

21 1 62036 HUB,UNWIND OUTER LOCKING

22 1 62037 INSERT,HUB LOCKING

23 1 F01508 DRIVE PIN (SPRING)

24 2 F11048 PIN,DRIVE 1/4 X 2 TYPE H L/C (BRAKE BAND)

25 1 ID100015 BLOCK,UNWIND

26 1 ID100016 ARM,DANCER 14.5" UNWIND

27 1 ID100017 SHAFT,DANCER

28 1 ID100018 COLLAR, SPRINGBREAK

29 1 ID100019 SPUR HUB

30 1 ID100020 SPUR,LOCKING

31 1 ID100036 DISC,UNWIND 14.5"

32 1 ID100047 KEEPER,MEDIA SUPPLY 14.5"

33 2 SH-50ST PA External Retaining Ring, 1/2"



 

252 Label Printer / Applicator Operator / Technical Manual                 Rev J           Page 25 

Figure 17: Exploded View, 252 Rewind Assembly ID100021/ID100022 

  

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 1  OF 2

DRAWN

CHECKED

QA

MFG

APPROVED

DWG NO

TITLE

SIZE

SCALE

REV

2051 FRANKLIN DR.

FORT WORTH, TX 76106

.00 02

.000

ANGLE 1

005

STANDARD
TOLERANCE

clari 10/4/2012

ID100021 / ID100022

ASSY,REWIND 252 14"

C E

THE  INFORMATION
CONTAINED  IN  THIS
DRAWING  IS  THE  SOLE
PROPERTY OF I D
TECHNOLOGY.
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
WHOLE WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF ID
TECHNOLOGY IS
PROHIBITED.

27

1

12

4

15

4

3

4

8

1

6

2

13

1

16

1

4

1

17

3

35

1

14

3

25

1

32

1

10

1

2

2

30

1

9

1

24

1
21

2

36

2

37

1

20

2

34

1

31

1
18

3

5

3

7

1

26

1

1

4
19

2

29

1

38

2

11

1

22

2
28

1

33

1

23

1

REVISION HISTORY
REV DESCRIPTION DATE
E Item 39 ID100251 was 62028 11/20/2013

D
#11 - .030"Thk was #10 - .010"Thk, Items renumbered - #8 was

#31,#2 was #25
11/5/2013

C Item 24 was M3x12 SHCS, Remove M3 Lock,Flat washers 3/22/2013
B Items renumbered-31 was 38,M6x40 SHCS 10/4/2012

A Item 29 was Soc Hd, Item 38 was M6x45 SHCS 6/28/2012

A

A

B

CD

D

D

39

1E



 

252 Label Printer / Applicator Operator / Technical Manual                 Rev J           Page 26 

Figure 18: Exploded View, 252 Rewind Assembly 2014 ID100217/ID100239 

  

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 1  OF 2

DRAWN

CHECKED

QA

MFG

APPROVED

DWG NO

TITLE

SIZE

SCALE

REV

2051 FRANKLIN DR.

FORT WORTH, TX 76106

.00 02

.000

ANGLE 1

005

STANDARD
TOLERANCE

clari 10/8/2013

ID100217

ASSY,REWIND 252RH 14" 2014

C E

THE  INFORMATION
CONTAINED  IN  THIS
DRAWING  IS  THE  SOLE
PROPERTY OF I D
TECHNOLOGY.
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
WHOLE WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF ID
TECHNOLOGY IS
PROHIBITED.

2

2

23

2

38

1

22

2

30

1

36

1
8

1

16

2

15

2

34

1

10

1

16

2

15

2

26

1

1

1

18

11

17

11

27

1

9

1

20

2

33

4

28

1

39

1

12

1

35

1

25

1
21

219

36

3

32

1

31

1

13

1

29

1

24

1
33

4

4

4

18

11

17

11

5

4

18

11

17

11

37

1

7

1

40

1

11

242

2

14

6

REVISION HISTORY
REV DESCRIPTION DATE
E ADDED LOCTITE USAGE/INSTALLATION NOTES 11/16/2016

D ADDED SLOT TO REWIND MOUNTING PLATE. ADDED STEP SHAFT ADJUSTER. 11/17/2015

C Added "Silver Color" note for tension spring 5/9/2014

B REMOVED ONE .5 ID X .75 OD X .03 SHIM. ADDED TWO 1/2 X .010 SHIMS 4/2/2014

A Redesign update, change ID100041 bearing to ID100043 bearing 1/29/2014

14

6

NOTE:
APPLY LOCTITE 242 THREADLOCKER OR EQUIVALENT
TO ALL FASTENERS THAT DON'T HAVE A LOCK AND FLAT
WASHER USED WITH THEM. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

FASTENERS TO INSTALL DIRECTIONAL WASHERS MUST
USE (BLUE) #242 THREADLOCKER

14

6

B
NOTE:
SILVER COLORC

D

41

1

17

11

18

11

3

2

D

20

2

INSTALL USING RED LOCTITE E

E

E



 

252 Label Printer / Applicator Operator / Technical Manual                 Rev J           Page 27 

 
  

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 2  OF 2

DRAWN

CHECKED

QA

MFG

APPROVED

DWG NO

TITLE

SIZE

SCALE

REV

2051 FRANKLIN DR.

FORT WORTH, TX 76106

.00 02

.000

ANGLE 1

005

STANDARD

TOLERANCE

clari 10/8/2013

ID100217

ASSY,REWIND 252RH 14" 2014

C E

PARTS LIST

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 M4x10 SHCS

2 2 M4x12 PFHCS

3 2 M4x16 SHCS

4 4 M4x45 SHCS

5 4 M4x8 SHCS

6 3 M6x10 PPHS

7 1 M6x12 SHCS

8 1 M6x20 SHCS

9 1 M6x30 SHCS

10 1 M6x45 SHCS

11 2 M6x55 SHCS

12 1 M6x6 SSS CUP SS

13 1 Retaining Ring,Ext. 5101

Series

14 6 Shim,.5"x.75"x.010" SS

15 2 Washer,Flat M6 SS

16 2 Washer,Lock Split M6 SS

17 11 Washer,Flat M4 SS

18 11 Washer,Lock Split M4 SS

19 3 60224 WASHER,DIRECTIONAL .8

OD X .25 ID

20 2 62027 PIN, SPRING ANCHOR

21 2 62030-08 ROLL,IDLER

PARTS LIST

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

22 2 62031 SHAFT,IDLER

23 2 62032 BUSHING,FLANGED 1/2"

BRONZE

24 1 62055 CLIP,REWIND

25 1 62058 Belt,V 60Deg.

26 1 7621 CLAMP,CABLE 0.125

27 1 ID100024 COVER,REWIND

28 1 ID100026 HUB,TENSIONER BEARING

29 1 ID100029 SHAFT,REWIND

30 1 ID100030 SPACER,REWIND SHAFT

31 1 ID100031 SPINDLE,REWIND

32 1 ID100042 DISK,REWIND 14"

33 4 ID100043 BEARING,BALL

1/2x1-1/8x5/16

34 1 ID100218 PLATE,REWIND MOUNTING

2014

35 1 ID100219 PULLEY,V-BELT 2014

REWIND

36 1 ID100224 Assy,Rewind Motor 2014

37 1 ID100251 Spring,Extension

.437x.0475x3.0 ZP

38 1 ID100253 ARM,DANCER REWIND

TENSION 2014

39 1 ID100254 Shaft,Dancer Pivot 2014

40 1 ID100255 Block,Bearing Pivot Shaft

2014

41 1 ID100392 ADJUSTER,STEP SHAFT

42 2 SH-50ST PA External Retaining Ring,

1/2"

41

1

BACK COVER
REMOVED FOR CLARITY.

D



 

252 Label Printer / Applicator Operator / Technical Manual                 Rev J           Page 28 

Figure 19: Assembly View, ID100001 Electronics Assembly 
 

 

 

 

          
  

TOUCHSCREEN
DISPLAY

FRONT VIEW

SYSTEM STATUS
OUTPUT CONNECTOR
(OPTIONAL)

PRINT ENGINE
COMMUNICATION
CONNECTOR

ETHERNET
COMMUNICATION
CONNECTOR
(OPTIONAL)

PEC1/PEC2/3 STAGE
BEACON CONNECTOR (2)

BACK VIEW



 

252 Label Printer / Applicator Operator / Technical Manual                 Rev J           Page 29 

Figure 20: Exploded View, 252 Pneumatics Module ID100037/ID100038  

  

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 1  OF 1

DRAWN

CHECKED

QA

MFG

APPROVED

DWG NO

TITLE

SIZE

SCALE

REV

2051 FRANKLIN DR.

FORT WORTH, TX 76106

.00 02

.000

ANGLE 1

005

STANDARD
TOLERANCE

clari
8/31/2011

ID100037and38

ASSY,PNEUMATICS 252

C A

THE  INFORMATION
CONTAINED  IN  THIS
DRAWING  IS  THE  SOLE
PROPERTY OF I D
TECHNOLOGY.
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
WHOLE WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF ID
TECHNOLOGY IS
PROHIBITED.

PARTS LIST

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 62103 SOLENOID WIRING

HARNESS LEAD

2 3 62104 VALVE,SOLENOID 5 PORT

3 3 62105 REGULATOR W/ GAUGE

4 1 62106 TRANSDUCER,VACUUM

5 1 62110 MUFFLER,VACUUM

1

12

3

3

3

5

1

4

1

TAMP VALVE (9) VACUUM VALVE (11)

AIR ASSIST VALVE (8)



 

252 Label Printer / Applicator Operator / Technical Manual                 Rev J           Page 30 

Figure 21: Exploded View, 252 Tamp Flow Control Kit ID100345 

  

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 1  OF 1

DRAWN

CHECKED

QA

MFG

APPROVED

DWG NO

TITLE

SIZE

SCALE

REV

2051 FRANKLIN DR.

FORT WORTH, TX 76106

.00 02

.000

ANGLE 1

005

STANDARD
TOLERANCE

clari
11/19/2014

ID100345

Kit,252 Tamp Flow Control

C

THE  INFORMATION
CONTAINED  IN  THIS
DRAWING  IS  THE  SOLE
PROPERTY OF I D
TECHNOLOGY.
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
WHOLE WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF ID
TECHNOLOGY IS
PROHIBITED.

252 PNEUMATIC MODULE
SHOWN FOR REFERENCE

1. DISCONNECT THE BLACK AND GRAY TUBES (TAMP CYLINDER) FROM THE
    PNEUMATIC MODULE
2. AFTER ASSEMBLING EACH FLOW CONTROL WITH THE TUBING FITTINGS AS SHOWN,
    PLUG EACH FLOW CONTROL INTO THE CORRECT COLOR CODED FITTING ON THE
    PNEUMATIC MODULE
3. PLUG IN THE BLACK AND GRAY TUBES TO THE FLOW CONTROL INDICATED
    BY THE COLOR CODED CONNECTION

PARTS LIST

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 CAP,BLACK 1/4" TUBE

2 1 CAP,GRAY 1/4" TUBE

3 1 ID100182 Fitting,Tube Plug-in Elb 1/4T

4 2 ID100327 Flow Control,Elb. w/Ind

1/4T 1/8NPT

5 2 ID100344 Fitting,Tube 1/4"T x

1/8NPT fem

6 2 KQ2N07-99 Fitting,Tube Nipple 1/4T

4

2

6

2

5

2

1

1

3

1

2

1



 

252 Label Printer / Applicator Operator / Technical Manual                 Rev J           Page 31 

Figure 22: Exploded View, 252 Merge Application Module ID100346-X/ID100347-X 

Patent No. 10,106,286 

  

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 1  OF 2

DRAWN

CHECKED

QA

MFG

APPROVED

DWG NO

TITLE

SIZE

SCALE

REV

2051 FRANKLIN DR.

FORT WORTH, TX 76106

.00 02

.000

ANGLE 1

005

STANDARD
TOLERANCE

clari 12/10/2014

ID100346-X / ID100347-X

Module,Application Merge 252

C C

THE  INFORMATION
CONTAINED  IN  THIS
DRAWING  IS  THE  SOLE
PROPERTY OF I D
TECHNOLOGY.
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
WHOLE WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF ID
TECHNOLOGY IS
PROHIBITED.

2

12

5

2

12

2

10

2

30

2

15

1

20

1

29

1

4

6
24

2

25

1

3

4

9

4

16

1

14

1

8

2

1

1

28

1

21

1

17

3

23

1

22

1

27

1

31

1

32

1

6

4

13

4

11

4

26

1

19

1

18

1

NOT USED ON
4" APPLICATION
MODULE

NOTE:
APPLY LOCTITIE 242 THREADLOCKER OR EQUIVALENT
TO ALL FASTENERS THAT DON'T HAVE A LOCK AND FLAT
WASHER USED WITH THEM. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

A

DETAIL  A
SCALE 0.70 : 1

TAB MUST FULLY SEAT
IN THRU SLOT IN SIDE PLATE

INSTALL IN HANDLE
WITH PERMANENT
THREAD LOCKER

USE NO THREAD LOCKER

B

WIRING DETAIL  B
SCALE 1 : 1

PIN 1 (ARROW)
POSITIVE

(SMOOTH INSUL.)

NOTE DIRECTION
OF SPOKES

REVISION HISTORY

REV DESCRIPTION DATE

A ADD NOTATION FOR 8" LENGTH 9/28/2016

B ADD NOTATION FOR 9,10,12 INCH LENGTHS 5/5/2017

C ADDED TWO M8 JAM NUTS 7/31/2017

7

2

C



 

252 Label Printer / Applicator Operator / Technical Manual                 Rev J           Page 32 

  

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 2  OF 2

DRAWN

CHECKED

QA

MFG

APPROVED

DWG NO

TITLE

SIZE

SCALE

REV

2051 FRANKLIN DR.

FORT WORTH, TX 76106

.00 02

.000

ANGLE 1

005

STANDARD
TOLERANCE

clari 12/10/2014

ID100346-X / ID100347-X

Module,Application Merge 252

C C

PARTS LIST

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 Housing,Connector .100" 2

Cond.

2 12 M4x12 PFHCS

3 4 M4x45 SHCS

4 6 M5x6 SHCS

5 2 M6x20 SHCS

6 4 M8x25 SHCS

7 2 Nut,Hex Jam SS M8

8 2 Terminal,Crimp Female

9 4 Washer,Flat M4 SS

10 2 Washer,Flat M6 SS

11 4 Washer,Flat M8 SS

12 2 Washer,Lock Split M6 SS

13 4 Washer,Lock Split M8 SS

14 1 19155K63 POWER CORD,45 DEG.

QUICK CONNECT

15 1 1939K26 FAN (24VDC) (100 CFM)

16 1 592-1070 COVER, FAN

PARTS LIST

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

17 3 600-2201 ROLLER,URETHANE

COMPRESSION BLUE

18 1 ID100348 Handle,Ratchet M8

19 1 ID100349 Bushing,"P" Drill 5/16"

20 1 ID100350 Bushing,"H" Drill 5/16"

21 1 ID100351 Shaft,Roller 252 Merge

Module

22 1 ID100352 Plate,Top 252 Merge Module

23 1 ID100353 Plate,Back 252 Merge

Module

24 2 ID100354 Rail,Slide 252 Merge Module

25 1 ID100355 Block,Faceplate Mtg. 252

Merge Module

26 1 ID100356 Block,Clamping 252 Merge

Module

27 1 ID100357 Plate,Fan Mounting 252

Merge Module

28 1 ID100358 Axle,Roller 252 Merge

Module

29 1 ID100359 Stud,Clamping M8x7.06"

30 2 ID100360-X Plate,Side 252 Merge

Module

31 1 ID100361-X Shoe,Bottom 252 Merge

Module

32 1 ID100362-X Plate,Fill 252 Merge Module

*

*
* - NOT USED ON 4" MODEL

* - USE DASH NUMBER LABEL LENGTH PART
     MATCHING ASSEMBLY LABEL LENGTH
     DASH NUMBER -4,-5,-6,-8,-9,-10,-12

A

B

C



 

252 Label Printer / Applicator Operator / Technical Manual                 Rev J           Page 33 

Figure 23: Exploded View, ID100495/ID100510 PowerMerge™ Module 

 
  

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 2  OF 5

DRAWN

CHECKED

QA

MFG

APPROVED

DWG NO

TITLE

SIZE

SCALE

REV

5051 NORTH SYLVANIA AVE

SUITE 405.

FORT WORTH, TX 76137

.00 02

.000

ANGLE 1

005

STANDARD
TOLERANCE

Clari 6/26/2017

ID100495

Module,Power Merge 4.5"

C A

28

5

23

5

4

8

16

34

12

30

8

10

31

1

22

2

40

6

3

18

16

34

12

30

21

2

NOTE:
APPLY LOCTITE 242 THREADLOCKER OR EQUIVALENT
TO ALL FASTENERS THAT DON'T HAVE A LOCK AND FLAT
WASHER USED WITH THEM. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.



 

252 Label Printer / Applicator Operator / Technical Manual                 Rev J           Page 34 

  

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 3  OF 5

DRAWN

CHECKED

QA

MFG

APPROVED

DWG NO

TITLE

SIZE

SCALE

REV

5051 NORTH SYLVANIA AVE

SUITE 405.

FORT WORTH, TX 76137

.00 02

.000

ANGLE 1

005

STANDARD
TOLERANCE

Clari 6/26/2017

ID100495

Module,Power Merge 4.5"

C A

42

1

51

1

28

5

8

10

39

3

34

2

30

1

52

2

53

1

23

5

27

1

47

4

40

6

50

133

1

5

4

16

34

46

1

2

4

16

34

12

30 9

2

18

2

13

2

25

2

29

1

8

10

3

18

16

34

12

30

NOTE:
APPLY LOCTITE 242 THREADLOCKER OR EQUIVALENT
TO ALL FASTENERS THAT DON'T HAVE A LOCK AND FLAT
WASHER USED WITH THEM. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

54

1

55

1

56

2

57

1



 

252 Label Printer / Applicator Operator / Technical Manual                 Rev J           Page 35 

  

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 4  OF 5

DRAWN

CHECKED

QA

MFG

APPROVED

DWG NO

TITLE

SIZE

SCALE

REV

5051 NORTH SYLVANIA AVE

SUITE 405.

FORT WORTH, TX 76137

.00 02

.000

ANGLE 1

005

STANDARD
TOLERANCE

Clari 6/26/2017

ID100495

Module,Power Merge 4.5"

C A

NOTE:
APPLY LOCTITE 242 THREADLOCKER OR EQUIVALENT
TO ALL FASTENERS THAT DON'T HAVE A LOCK AND FLAT
WASHER USED WITH THEM. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

32

1

49

2

6

4

38

2

37

2

24

2
44

1

15

4
1

2

36

2

26

2

48

2

43

1

7

6

17

6

45

1

3

18

16

34

12

30



 

252 Label Printer / Applicator Operator / Technical Manual                 Rev J           Page 36 

 

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 5  OF 5

DRAWN

CHECKED

QA

MFG

APPROVED

DWG NO

TITLE

SIZE

SCALE

REV

5051 NORTH SYLVANIA AVE

SUITE 405.

FORT WORTH, TX 76137

.00 02

.000

ANGLE 1

005

STANDARD
TOLERANCE

Clari 6/26/2017

ID100495

Module,Power Merge 4.5"

C A

35

1

7

6

17

6

41

1

11

4

19

4

14

4

10

3

NOTE:
APPLY LOCTITE 242 THREADLOCKER OR EQUIVALENT
TO ALL FASTENERS THAT DON'T HAVE A LOCK AND FLAT
WASHER USED WITH THEM. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

PARTS LIST

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 2 10-32x5/8 PPHS SS

2 4 M3x10 SHCS

3 18 M3x12 SHCS

4 8 M3x45 SHCS

5 4 M3x6 SHCS

6 4 M3x8 PFHCS

7 6 M4x10 SHCS

8 10 M4x12 SHCS

9 2 M5x12 SHCS

10 3 M6x20 SHCS

11 4 M8x30 SHCS

12 30 Washer,Flat M3 SS

13 2 Washer,Flat M5 SS

14 4 Washer,Flat M8 SS

15 4 Washer,Flat SS #10

16 34 Washer,Lock Split M3 SS

17 6 Washer,Lock Split M4 SS

18 2 Washer,Lock Split M5 SS

19 4 Washer,Lock Split M8 SS

PARTS LIST

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

20 2 1035c-iso LABEL,WARNING ROLLER

PINCH

21 2 592-1050 COVER, FAN

22 2 600-0225 FAN (24VDC) (78 CFM)

23 5 6138K66 BEARING,BALL R6 .38 X .87

X .28

24 2 6338K411 Bushing,Flange

1/4"x3/8"x1/4"x1/2"x1/16"

25 2 7629 CLAMP,CABLE 0.375

26 2 9541K8 BUMPER,RUBBER

27 1 98409A221 RING,RETAINING 1-1/8"

BORE

28 5 HO-87 STPA INTERNAL RETAINING

RING, 7/8"

29 1 ID100043 BEARING,BALL

1/2x1-1/8x5/16

30 1 ID100496 Plate, Inner Side

31 1 ID100497 Plate, Outer Side

32 1 ID100498 Cover, Application Module

33 1 ID100499 Pulley, 4.5" Belt Drive

(20XL)

34 2 ID100500 Pulley, 4.5" Belt Idler (20XL)

35 1 ID100501 Plate, Module Mounting

36 2 ID100502 Shaft, Roller 3/8"x4-5/8"

37 2 ID100503 Block, Roller Arm Mounting

38 2 ID100504 Arm, Roller Pivot

PARTS LIST

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

39 3 ID100505 Spacer, Side Plate 4.656"

40 6 ID100506 Block, Cover Attachment

41 1 ID100507 Cover, Drive

42 1 ID100508 Belt,Vacuum

43 1 ID100509 Roller,Label 1.0"x4.610"

44 1 ID100513 SPRING,TORSION RH

MODIFIED

45 1 ID100514 SPRING,TORSION LH

MODIFIED

46 1 ID100516 Drive,Stepper Motor,CVD

w/Mtg.Brkt.

47 4 ID100517 Standoff, Hex 20mm M3

M/F Pltd Brass

48 2 ID100518 Bolt, Shoulder 1/4"x3/4"

10-32x1/4" SS

49 2 ID100519 Bolt,Shoulder 1/4"x9/32"

10-32X1/4" SS

50 1 ID100521 Power Supply,24VDC,100W

51 1 ID100522 EXTENSION CORD,C14-C13

6' MODIFIED

52 2 ID100523 Pulley,Timing 20XL037

.25Bore Alum.

53 1 ID100533 Belt,Timing 90XL037

54 1 ID100534 Motor, Stepper 24VDC

55 1 ID100535 Terminal Block,4 Cond.End

w/Mtg.Flange

56 2 ID100536 Terminal Block,4

Cond.Center

57 1 ID100537 End Plate, w/Mtg.Flange



 

252 Label Printer / Applicator Operator / Technical Manual                 Rev J           Page 37 

Figure 24: Schematic, ID100495 PowerMerge™ Module 

 
  

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

FRACTION = ± 1/4

XXX = ± .010

XX = ± .030

X = ± .100

DIMENSIONS ARE INCHES

ANGULAR = ± 1°

TOLERANCES ARE

2051 FRANKLIN DR.

FORT WORTH, TX 76106

THE  INFORMATION  CONTAINED  IN  THIS  DRAWING  IS  THE  SOLE

PROPERTY OF I D TECHNOLOGY.  REPRODUCTION IN PART OR

WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF I D TECHNOLOGY IS PROHIBITED.

L

N

GND

CN1
L

N

GND

GND

CONNECT TO

ELECTRONIC

MODULE POWER

CORD PIGTAIL

CONNECT TO

PRINT ENGINE

POWER ENTRY

MODULE

1

2

3

4

CN2
3

1

DC COM

DC COM

+V

+V

AC/L

AC/N
1

2

1

2

1

2

3

4

+24VDC

0V

1

2

3

4

+24VDC

0V

2 COND. INLINE

CONNECTOR

PS1 POWER

SUPPLY

CONNECT TO

ID100001 PCB

J5

CONNECT TO

ID100001 PCB

J6

CN1

2

1
+24VDC

0V

CN2

1

2

3

4

5

MC1 MOTOR

CONTROLLER

B

A1

2

3

4

5

6

M1

BK

GN

RD

BL

BL

RD

GN

BK

CN3

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

ID100522

CABLE ASSY.

BK

BK BKBK WT

WT

WT

RD

GN

GN

GN

RD

BK

RD

BN(MTG.SCREW)

BK

BL

2

1

CONNECT TO

ID100001 PCB

J26

OR

GY

YL

GNBL

BN

RD

BK

RD

BK

BN

BL

1

2

3

+5VDCCONNECT TO

ID100001 PCB

J 32

OR

GY

ON
1

2

3

4

5

6

DIP SWITCH SETTINGS

STEP RUN

C

0 1

D

2

3E

F

4
5

6

7

4
5

6

789A

B

C

0 1

D

2

3E

F

4
5

6

7

4
5

6

789A

B

10 COND.

42" LG.

0V

 CONNECT FOR

RH APPLICATION

MODULES ONLY

CONNECTS TO DESCRIPTION PART #

PS1 CN1

PS1 CN2

3 COND HOUSING VHR-3N

VHR-4N4 COND HOUSING

3 COND HOUSING 50-57-9403J32

J26 2 COND HOUSING 50-57-9402



 

252 Label Printer / Applicator Operator / Technical Manual                 Rev J           Page 38 

Figure 25: Exploded View, 62200-XX Tamp Assembly 

  

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 1  OF 1

DRAWN

CHECKED

QA

MFG

APPROVED

DWG NO

TITLE

SIZE

SCALE

REV

2051 FRANKLIN DR.

FORT WORTH, TX 76106

.00 02

.000

ANGLE 1

005

STANDARD
TOLERANCE

clari
10/18/2012

62200-XX*

TAMP ASSEMBLY

C

THE  INFORMATION
CONTAINED  IN  THIS
DRAWING  IS  THE  SOLE
PROPERTY OF I D
TECHNOLOGY.
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
WHOLE WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF ID
TECHNOLOGY IS
PROHIBITED.

PARTS LIST

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 1143c LABEL,HAND CRUSH

2 1 62251 BLOCK,TAMP

3 1 62252 BRACKET,TAMP

4 2 62253-XX SHAFT,TAMP

5 3 62256 BUSHING,LINEAR

1/2"X7/8"x1.25"

6 1 62257-XX CYLINDER,AIR 2"

7 2 62259 FLOW CONTROL,TAMPER

PROOF ELB 1/4Tx1/8UNI

8 4 Internal Retaining Ring, 7/8"

9 1 BLACK CAP

10 1 GREY CAP

11 2 M6x20 SHCS M6x20 SHCS

12 4 M8x30 SHCS M8x30 SHCS

13 4 Washer,Flat M8 Washer,Flat M8 SS

14 4 Washer,Lock Split M8 Washer,Lock Split M8 SS

8

4

6

1

7

2 9

1

14

4

12

4

5

3

2

1

13

4

10

1

1

1

11

2

3

1

4

2

* REPLACE THE -XX WITH THE
APPROPRIATE TAMP STROKE.
-02, -04, -06, -08

*

*



 

252 Label Printer / Applicator Operator / Technical Manual                 Rev J           Page 39 

Figure 26: Exploded View, ID100273-XXX Centerline Straight Tamp Assembly 

 
  

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 1  OF 1

DRAWN

CHECKED

QA

MFG

APPROVED

DWG NO

TITLE

SIZE

SCALE

REV

2051 FRANKLIN DR.

FORT WORTH, TX 76106

.00 02

.000

ANGLE 1

005

STANDARD
TOLERANCE

clari
3/26/2014

ID100273-XXX

MODULE,CENTERLINE STRAIGHT TAMP

C

THE  INFORMATION
CONTAINED  IN  THIS
DRAWING  IS  THE  SOLE
PROPERTY OF I D
TECHNOLOGY.
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
WHOLE WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF ID
TECHNOLOGY IS
PROHIBITED.

PARTS LIST

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 CAP,BLACK 1/4" TUBE

2 1 CAP,GRAY 1/4" TUBE

3 4 INTERNAL RETAINING

RING, 7/8"

4 1 M6x20 SHCS

5 2 M6x25 SHCS

6 4 M8x30 SHCS

7 2 SHIM,METRIC

22mmIDx30mmODx.5mmT

HK

8 4 Washer,Flat M8 SS

9 4 Washer,Lock Split M8 SS

10 1 1143c LABEL,HAND CRUSH

11 2 62253-YY SHAFT,TAMP

12 3 62256 BUSHING,LINEAR

1/2"X7/8"x1.25"

13 1 ID100184 FITTING,TUBE ELB

1/4Tx1/8UNI

14 1 ID100193 FITTING,TUBE 1/4Tx1/8UNI

15 1 ID100260-XXX Cylinder,Air XXXmm Stroke

16 1 ID100263 PLATE,TAMP PAD ADAPTER

17 2 ID100267 WASHER,SOFT MOUNT

3/4"X1-3/16"X .06"

18 1 ID100274 BLOCK,BEARING

19 1 ID100275 PLATE,FIXED POSITION

ADAPTER

NOTE:
APPLY LOCTITIE 242 THREADLOCKER OR EQUIVALENT
TO ALL FASTENERS THAT DON'T HAVE A LOCK AND FLAT
WASHER USED WITH THEM. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

* REPLACE THE -XXX WITH
THE APPROPRIATE TAMP
STROKE. -050,-100,-150,-200,-250

XXX YY
-050 -02
-100 -04
-150 -06
-200 -08
-250 -10

*

*

13

1

3

4

12

3

17

2

7

2

15

1

1

1

18

1

19

1

6

4

9

4

8

4

14

1

10

1

2

1

4

1

16

1

11

2

5

2

17

2

7

2



 

252 Label Printer / Applicator Operator / Technical Manual                 Rev J           Page 40 

Figure 27: Exploded View, 62260-XX Heavy Duty Tamp Assembly 

  

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

C C

D D

TITLE

SIZE DWG NO REV

SCALE
SHEET OF

DRAWN

CHECKED

QA

MFG

APPROVED

62260-XX
1 1

C

menmi 1/15/2004

Parts List

DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

M6x12 SHCS41

WASHER,FLAT M6 SS42

WASHER,LOCK SPLIT M6 SS43

CHAIN,CABLE FLEX  (Length as req'd per BOM)10.015.028A/R4

BRACKET,CABLE CHAIN MOUNTING (Set)1015-12P15

LABEL,HAND CRUSH1143c16

CYLINDER,12" STROKE62257-XX17

FLOW CONTROL,TAMPER PROOF ELB 1/4Tx1/8UNI6225928

BLOCK,TAMP HEAVY DUTY6226119

BRACKET,TAMP62262110

STABILIZER,TAMP SHAFT62263111

HEAVY DUTY TAMP SHAFT62264-XX212

BRACKET, CABLE CARRIER62266113

BEARING,LINEAR 5/8"IDX1-1/8"ODX1-1/2"LG62267414

SLEEVE,TAMP BLOCK62268215

RING,RETAINING 1-1/8" BORE98409A221416

BLACK CAPKQ2C-07B117

GREY CAPKQ2C-07GR118

SCREW,PHILLIPS FLAT HEADM5 x 20219

SCREW,SOCKET HEAD CAPM6 x 20420

WASHER,PLAINM8421

WASHER,SPRINGM8422

SCREW,SOCKET HEAD CAPM8 x 30423

MODEL 250

HEAVY DUTY
TAMP ASSEMBLY

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE
PROPERTY OF ID TECHNOLOGY,CORP. ANY REPRODUCTION IN
PART OR WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF ID TECHNOLOGY
IS PROHIBITED.

7

1

9

1

15

2

6

1

18

1

8

2

11

1

12

2

20

4

17

1

19

2

13

1

10

1

14

4

16

4

23

4

22

4

21

4

20

4

*

*

* REPLACE THE -XX WITH THE
APPROPRIATE TAMP STROKE.
-12, -18, -24, -30

APPLY REMOVABLE THREADLOCKER,
HAND TIGHTEN AS TIGHT AS POSSIBLE,

ENSURE FREE MOTION,
TIGHTEN WITH WRENCH 1/8 TURN

NOTE:
APPLY LOCTITIE 242 THREADLOCKER OR EQUIVALENT
TO ALL FASTENERS THAT DON'T HAVE A LOCK AND FLAT
WASHER USED WITH THEM. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

4

1

5

1

1

4

3

4

2

4



 

252 Label Printer / Applicator Operator / Technical Manual                 Rev J           Page 41 

Figure 28: Exploded View, 62190-XX Service Tamp Assembly 

  

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 1  OF 1

DRAWN

CHECKED

QA

MFG

APPROVED

DWG NO

TITLE

SIZE

SCALE

REV

2051 FRANKLIN DR.

FORT WORTH, TX 76106

.00 02

.000

ANGLE 1

005

STANDARD
TOLERANCE

snema
12/23/2008

62190-XX

ASSY,TAMP SWING AWAY SERVICE

C

THE  INFORMATION
CONTAINED  IN  THIS
DRAWING  IS  THE  SOLE
PROPERTY OF I D
TECHNOLOGY.
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
WHOLE WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF ID
TECHNOLOGY IS
PROHIBITED.

29

4

36

1

2

1

32

1
25

1

28

1

11

1

9

1

13

2

15

1

27

4

1

2

14

3

34

1

16

2

7

1

35

1

18

2

23

2

10

1

30

2

17

1

20

2

12

1

31

4

24

4

19

4
4

2

21

4

26

4

33

4

3

1

5

2

8

2

6

1

15

SHIM BETWEEN ITEM 3 AND 6
AS NECESSARY SO ITEM 6 AND

7 ARE PARALLEL WHEN ASSEMBLY
IS CLOSED

Hex Socket Button Head Cap ScrewM6x10136

GREY CAP135

BLACK CAP134

Flat WasherM8433

Flat WasherM6132

Flat WasherM5431

Flat WasherM4230

Phil. Flat Head ScrewM6X12429

Phil. Flat Head ScrewM5x10128

Internal Retaining Rings427

Lock WasherM8426

Lock WasherM6125

Lock WasherM5424

Lock WasherM4223

Socket Head Cap ScrewM8x25421

Socket Head Cap ScrewM6x20220

Socket Head Cap ScrewM5x25419

Socket Head Cap ScrewM4x20218

Socket Head Cap ScrewM4x10117

FLOW CONTROL,TAMPER PROOF ELB 1/4Tx1/8UNI62259216

CYLINDER,AIR XX"62257-XX115

BUSHING,LINEAR 1/2"X7/8"x1.25"62256314

SHAFT,TAMP XX"62253-XX213

BRACKET,TAMP62252112

TUBE,AIR ASSIST 250 SWING AWAY TAMP62196111

BRACKET,AIR ASSIST SWING AWAY TAMP62195110

BLOCK,TAMP SWING AWAY6219419

MOUNT,PIVOT BEARING6219328

PLATE,TAMP PIVOT6219217

PLATE,TAMP MOUNTING6219116

BUSHING,FLANGE 5/16x7/16x1/2x5/8x3/326218825

BOLT,SHOULDER .312x.646218724

WASHER,FENDER ZP 2.5"6218613

MAGNET,CERAMIC6218512

LABEL,HAND CRUSH1143c21

PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

RIGHT HAND ASSY SHOWN

*REPLACE THE -XX WITH THE
APPROPRIATE TAMP
STROKE.  -02, -04, -06, -08

*

*

*



 

252 Label Printer / Applicator Operator / Technical Manual                 Rev J           Page 42 

Figure 29: Exploded View, ID100261-XXX Centerline Service Tamp Assembly 

  

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 1  OF 2

DRAWN

CHECKED

QA

MFG

APPROVED

DWG NO

TITLE

SIZE

SCALE

REV

2051 FRANKLIN DR.

FORT WORTH, TX 76106

.00 02

.000

ANGLE 1

005

STANDARD
TOLERANCE

clari
4/29/2014

ID100261-/ID100262- XXX

MODULE,CENTERLINE SERVICE TAMP

C A

THE  INFORMATION
CONTAINED  IN  THIS
DRAWING  IS  THE  SOLE
PROPERTY OF I D
TECHNOLOGY.
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
WHOLE WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF ID
TECHNOLOGY IS
PROHIBITED.

PARTS LIST

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 CAP,BLACK 1/4" TUBE

2 1 CAP,GRAY 1/4" TUBE

3 4 INTERNAL RETAINING RING,

7/8"

4 1 M4x10 SHCS

5 2 M4x20 SHCS

6 1 M5x10 PFHCS

7 4 M5x25 SHCS

8 4 M6x12 PFHCS

9 3 M6x20 SHCS

10 1 M6x8 SBHCS

11 3 M8x25 SHCS

12 2 SHIM,METRIC

22mmIDx30mmODx.5mmTHK

13 2 Washer,Flat M4 SS

14 1 WASHER,FLAT M6 SS

15 2 Washer,Lock Split M4 SS

16 1 WASHER,LOCK SPLIT M6 SS

17 4 Washer,Flat M5 SS

18 3 Washer,Flat M8 SS

19 4 Washer,Lock Split M5 SS

20 3 Washer,Lock Split M8 SS

21 2 1143c LABEL,HAND CRUSH

22 1 62185 MAGNET,CERAMIC

23 1 62186 WASHER,FENDER ZP 2.5"

24 2 62187 BOLT,SHOULDER .312x.64

25 2 62188 BUSHING,FLANGE

5/16x7/16x1/2x5/8x3/32

26 1 62192 PLATE,TAMP PIVOT

27 2 62193 MOUNT,PIVOT BEARING

28 1 62195 BRACKET,AIR ASSIST SWING

AWAY TAMP

29 1 62196 TUBE,AIR ASSIST 250 SWING

AWAY TAMP

30 2 62253-YY SHAFT,TAMP

31 3 62256 BUSHING,LINEAR

1/2"X7/8"x1.25"

32 1 ID100184 FITTING,TUBE ELB

1/4Tx1/8UNI

33 1 ID100193 FITTING,TUBE 1/4Tx1/8UNI

34 1 ID100260-XXX CYLINDER,AIR XXXmm

STROKE

35 1 ID100263 PLATE,TAMP PAD ADAPTER

36 1 ID100264 BLOCK,BEARING SERVICE

TAMP

37 1 ID100266 PLATE,MOUNTING SERVICE

TAMP DUAL MTG.

38 2 ID100267 WASHER,SOFT MOUNT

3/4"X1-3/16"X .06"

70 1 Q12AB6FF50 SENSOR,PHOTOELECTRIC FF

50 L.O.

71 1 M6x25 SHCS

72 1 M5x10 SHCS

29

1

27

2

7

4

19

4

17

4

24

2

25

2

8

4

22

1

10

1

16

1

14

1

4

1

28

1

23

1

5

2

15

2

13

2

6

1

37

1

32

1

1

1

34

1

11

3

20

3

18

3

30

2

35

1

9

3

38

2

12

2 33

1

36

1

21

2

26

1

3

4

31

3

2

1

12

2

38

2

NOTE:
APPLY LOCTITIE 242 THREADLOCKER OR EQUIVALENT
TO ALL FASTENERS THAT DON'T HAVE A LOCK AND FLAT
WASHER USED WITH THEM. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

SHIM BETWEEN ITEM 23 AND 37
AS REQUIRED SO ITEM 36 AND 37
ARE PARALLEL WHEN ASSEMBLY
IS CLOSED

*

*

* REPLACE THE -XXX WITH
THE APPROPRIATE TAMP
STROKE. -050,-100,-150,-200,-250

XXX YY
-050 -02
-100 -04
-150 -06
-200 -08
-250 -10

RIGHT HAND SHOWN
LEFT HAND MIRROR IMAGE

REVISION HISTORY
REV DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
A REPLACE ID100265 WITH 62192 10/2/2014 clari

A

A

APPLY REMOVABLE THREADLOCKER,
HAND TIGHTEN AS TIGHT AS POSSIBLE,
ENSURE FREE MOTION,
TIGHTEN WITH WRENCH 1/8 TURN



 

252 Label Printer / Applicator Operator / Technical Manual                 Rev J           Page 43 

Figure 30: Exploded View, 62201-XX Swing Tamp Assembly 

  

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 1  OF 1

DRAWN

CHECKED

QA

MFG

APPROVED

DWG NO

TITLE

SIZE

SCALE

REV

2051 FRANKLIN DR.

FORT WORTH, TX 76106

.00 02

.000

ANGLE 1

005

STANDARD
TOLERANCE

clari 11/16/2012

62201-XX

ASSY,SWING TAMP

C A

THE  INFORMATION
CONTAINED  IN  THIS
DRAWING  IS  THE  SOLE
PROPERTY OF I D
TECHNOLOGY.
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
WHOLE WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF ID
TECHNOLOGY IS
PROHIBITED.

PARTS LIST

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 2 External Retaining Ring, 1/2"

2 6 M4x16 SFHCS

3 10 M4x20 PFHCS

4 10 M5x18 PFHCS

5 8 M6x12 SHCS

6 2 M6x25 SHCS

7 4 M8x50 SHCS

8 1 Nut,Hex Jam SS M8

9 2 WASHER,FLAT M6 SS

10 2 WASHER,LOCK SPLIT M6 SS

11 4 Washer,Flat M8 SS

12 4 Washer,Lock Split M8 SS

13 2 00111 Z 20000 FITTING, BRASS BARB

14 1 1143c LABEL,HAND CRUSH

15 1 250-0266 BUTTON,NYLON

16 1 62202 BRACKET,DAMPENING

17 2 62203 BRACKET,CYLINDER MOUNTING

18 1 62204 BRACKET,CYLINDER MOUNTING (BACK)

19 2 62206-XX PLATE SIDE

20 1 62207-XX PADDLE,TAMP

21 1 62208 SHAFT,TAMP PIVOT

22 1 62209 ROD,SPACER

23 1 62210 BLOCK,SPACER

24 1 62211 PLATE,BOTTOM

25 1 6391K131 BEARING,SLEEVE OILITE 1/4x3/8x1/4

26 1 9546K242 BUMPER,MALE

27 1 MC-150 ASSY,SHOCK ABSORBER

28 1 NCDME106-0600C CYLINDER,AIR 6" STK BR DBL END MAG

29 1 NCM-PCO75 PIVOT BRACKET

30 1 NCM-PE075 BRACKET,PIVOT

31 1 NY-106 CLEVIS,ROD

32 2 RF8-18-12PP BEARING,FLANGED

3

10

4

10

14

1

19

2

32

2

31

1

1

2

27

1

21

1

22

1

15

1

16

1

5

8

2

6

28

1

24

1
13

2

23

1
7

4

12

4

11

4

18

1

17

2

30

1

8

1

6

2

10

2

9

2

29

1

26

1

20

1

*
*

* REPLACE THE -XX WITH THE
APPROPRIATE LENGTH -08, -10,
-12, etc.

25

1

3

10

4

10

REVISION HISTORY

REV DESCRIPTION DATE

A  Renumber BOM and items to match correct item number with baloon 6/29/2016



 

252 Label Printer / Applicator Operator / Technical Manual                 Rev J           Page 44 

Figure 31: Exploded View, ID100240-12-XX Dual Panel Tamp Assembly NU/ND 

  

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 1  OF 2

DRAWN

CHECKED

QA

MFG

APPROVED

DWG NO

TITLE

SIZE

SCALE

REV

2051 FRANKLIN DR.

FORT WORTH, TX 76106

.00 02

.000

ANGLE 1

005

STANDARD
TOLERANCE

clari 8/5/2013

ID100240-12-XX

MODULE,DUAL TAMP,252 12"Stk XX"Swg

Nu/d

C A

THE  INFORMATION
CONTAINED  IN  THIS
DRAWING  IS  THE  SOLE
PROPERTY OF I D
TECHNOLOGY.
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
WHOLE WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF ID
TECHNOLOGY IS
PROHIBITED.

PARTS LIST

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 2 SH-50ST PA External Retaining Ring,

1/2"

1 14 M4x25 SHCS

2 8 M5x20 SFHCS

3 2 M5x20 SHCS

4 7 M6x12 SHCS

5 2 M6x20 SHCS

6 8 M6x25 SHCS

7 7 M6x30 SHCS

8 7 M8x30 SHCS

9 4 M8x40 SHCS

10 6 WASHER,FLAT M6 SS

11 4 Washer,Flat M8 SS

12 7 WASHER,LOCK SPLIT M6 SS

13 4 Washer,Lock Split M8 SS

16 2 00111 Z 20000 FITTING, BRASS BARB

17 2 00730 B 40818 BEARING,FLANGED

18 1 250-0266 BUTTON,NYLON

19 2 62203 BRACKET,CYLINDER

MOUNTING

20 1 62208 SHAFT,TAMP PIVOT

21 1 62209 ROD,SPACER

15 1 62237 BLOCK, ATTACHMENT

18 1 62262 BRACKET,TAMP

24 1 62360 KIT,SMART TAMP LASER

23 1 62651 PLATE, MOUNTING

26 1 62653-XX PADDLE,TAMP

27 2 62654-XX PLATE SIDE

28 1 62655 CLEVIS

29 AR 62656 BRACKET,DAMPENING

25 1 62657 BRACKET,CYLINDER

MOUNTING (BACK)

31 1 6391K131 BEARING,SLEEVE OILITE

1/4x3/8x1/4

32 1 9546K242 BUMPER,MALE

33 1 MC-150 ASSY,SHOCK ABSORBER

34 1 NCM-PE075 BRACKET,PIVOT

35 1 NCME106-0600 6" PNUEMATIC CYLINDER

36 1 NY-106 CLEVIS,ROD

6

8

10

6

12

7

26

1

3

2

27

2

2

8

1

14

24

1

4

7

25

1

28

1

1

2

20

1

21

1

36

1

17

2

16

2

35

1

29

AR

33

1

18

1

32

1

15

1

34

1

19

2

31

1

*
*

* REPLACE THE -XX WITH THE
APPROPRIATE LENGTH PART
-08, -12, -16

NOTE:
APPLY LOCTITIE 242 THREADLOCKER OR EQUIVALENT
TO ALL FASTENERS THAT DON'T HAVE A LOCK AND FLAT
WASHER USED WITH THEM. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

REVISION HISTORY

REV DESCRIPTION DATE

A Replace 62257-12 with NCDME125-1200C 7/18/2016



 

252 Label Printer / Applicator Operator / Technical Manual                 Rev J           Page 45 

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 2  OF 2

DRAWN

CHECKED

QA

MFG

APPROVED

DWG NO

TITLE

SIZE

SCALE

REV

2051 FRANKLIN DR.

FORT WORTH, TX 76106

.00 02

.000

ANGLE 1

005

STANDARD
TOLERANCE

clari 8/5/2013

ID100240-12-XX

MODULE,DUAL TAMP,252 12"Stk XX"Swg

Nu/d

C A

PARTS LIST

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 14 M4x25 SHCS

2 8 M5x20 SFHCS

3 2 M5x20 SHCS

4 7 M6x12 SHCS

5 2 M6x20 SHCS

6 8 M6x25 SHCS

7 7 M6x30 SHCS

8 7 M8x30 SHCS

9 4 M8x40 SHCS

10 6 WASHER,FLAT M6 SS

11 4 Washer,Flat M8 SS

12 7 WASHER,LOCK SPLIT M6 SS

13 4 Washer,Lock Split M8 SS

14 3 1143c LABEL,HAND CRUSH

15 1 62237 BLOCK, ATTACHMENT

PARTS LIST

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

16 2 62259 FLOW CONTROL,TAMPER

PROOF ELB 1/4Tx1/8UNI

17 1 62261 BLOCK,TAMP HEAVY DUTY

18 1 62262 BRACKET,TAMP

19 1 62263 STABILIZER,TAMP SHAFT

20 2 62264-12 HEAVY DUTY TAMP SHAFT

21 4 62267 BEARING,LINEAR

5/8"IDX1-1/8"ODX1-1/2"LG

22 2 62268 SLEEVE,TAMP BLOCK

23 1 62651 PLATE, MOUNTING

24 1 62652-EXT PLATE,EXTENDED 90 DEG.

25 1 62657 BRACKET,CYLINDER

MOUNTING (BACK)

26 1 62658 PLATE,CLAMPING

27 4 98409A221 RING,RETAINING 1-1/8"

BORE

28 1 KQ2C-07B BLACK CAP

29 1 KQ2C-07GR GREY CAP

30 1 NCDME125-1200C Cylinder,Air 1-1/4"B x

12"Stk Mag.Dbl.Mnt.

16

2

30

1

22

2

21

4

27

4 28

1

20

2

10

6 12

7

7

7

8

7

13

4

11

4

17

1

29

1

5

2

24

1

9

4

26

1 19

1

6

8

14

3
18

1

NOTE:
APPLY LOCTITIE 242 THREADLOCKER OR EQUIVALENT
TO ALL FASTENERS THAT DON'T HAVE A LOCK AND FLAT
WASHER USED WITH THEM. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

A

A



 

252 Label Printer / Applicator Operator / Technical Manual                 Rev J           Page 46 

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 1  OF 2

DRAWN

CHECKED

QA

MFG

APPROVED

DWG NO

TITLE

SIZE

SCALE

REV

2051 FRANKLIN DR.

FORT WORTH, TX 76106

.00 02

.000

ANGLE 1

005

STANDARD
TOLERANCE

clari 8/5/2013

ID100240-12-XX

MODULE,DUAL TAMP,252 12"Stk XX"Swg

Nu/d

C B

THE  INFORMATION
CONTAINED  IN  THIS
DRAWING  IS  THE  SOLE
PROPERTY OF I D
TECHNOLOGY.
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
WHOLE WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF ID
TECHNOLOGY IS
PROHIBITED.

PARTS LIST

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 14 M4x25 SHCS

2 8 M5x20 SFHCS

3 2 M5x20 SHCS

4 7 M6x12 SHCS

5 2 M6x20 SHCS

6 8 M6x25 SHCS

7 7 M6x30 SHCS

8 7 M8x30 SHCS

9 4 M8x40 SHCS

10 6 Washer,Flat M6 SS

11 4 Washer,Flat M8 SS

12 7 Washer,Lock Split M6 SS

13 4 Washer,Lock Split M8 SS

14 2 00111 Z 20000 FITTING, BRASS BARB

15 2 00730 B 40818 BEARING,FLANGED

16 1 250-0266 BUTTON,NYLON

15 2 60856 SLEEVE, TAMP BLOCK

17 1 62103 Lead Wiring Harness

18 1 62104 Valve, Sol 4 Way 24Vdc

19 1 62105 Regulator,Air W/Gauge

21 2 62203 BRACKET,CYLINDER

MOUNTING

22 1 62208 SHAFT,TAMP PIVOT

23 1 62209 ROD,SPACER

20 1 62237 BLOCK, ATTACHMENT

25 1 62360 KIT,SMART TAMP LASER

22 1 62360 Kit,Smart Tamp Laser

23 1 62651 PLATE, MOUNTING

28 1 62653-XX PADDLE,TAMP

29 2 62654-XX PLATE SIDE

30 1 62655 CLEVIS

31 AR 62656 BRACKET,DAMPENING

25 1 62657 BRACKET,CYLINDER

MOUNTING (BACK)

33 1 6391K131 BEARING,SLEEVE OILITE

1/4x3/8x1/4

34 1 9546K242 BUMPER,MALE

27 4 98409A240 RING,RETAINING 1-1/4"

BORE

28 4 A-122026-SS BEARING,LINEAR BALL SS

0.75

29 2 AS2001F-07D Flow Control,Inline 1/4T

Tamperproof

31 1 ID100719 BRACKET,TAMP 3/4" ROD

32 2 ID100720-12 ROD,GUIDE SS .75"X19.5"

40 1 MC-150 ASSY,SHOCK ABSORBER

41 1 NCM-PE075 BRACKET,PIVOT

42 1 NCME106-0600 6" PNUEMATIC CYLINDER

43 1 NY-106 CLEVIS,ROD

44 2 SH-50ST PA External Retaining Ring,

1/2"

6

8

10

6

12

7

28

1

3

2

29

2

2

8

1

14

25

1

4

7

25

1

30

1

44

2

22

1

23

1

43

1

15

2

14

2

42

1

31

AR

40

1

16

1

34

1

20

1

41

1

21

2

33

1

* REPLACE THE -XX WITH THE
APPROPRIATE LENGTH PART
-08, -12, -16

NOTE:
APPLY LOCTITIE 242 THREADLOCKER OR EQUIVALENT
TO ALL FASTENERS THAT DON'T HAVE A LOCK AND FLAT
WASHER USED WITH THEM. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

REVISION HISTORY

REV DESCRIPTION DATE

A Replace 62257-12 with NCDME125-1200C 7/18/2016

B
UPGRADED FROM 5/8" TO 3/4" GUIDE RODS AND CHANGED TO ROLLER

BEARINGS
4/10/2019



 

252 Label Printer / Applicator Operator / Technical Manual                 Rev J           Page 47 

  

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 2  OF 2

DRAWN

CHECKED

QA

MFG

APPROVED

DWG NO

TITLE

SIZE

SCALE

REV

2051 FRANKLIN DR.

FORT WORTH, TX 76106

.00 02

.000

ANGLE 1

005

STANDARD
TOLERANCE

clari 8/5/2013

ID100240-12-XX

MODULE,DUAL TAMP,252 12"Stk XX"Swg

Nu/d

C B

PARTS LIST

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 14 M4x25 SHCS

2 8 M5x20 SFHCS

3 2 M5x20 SHCS

4 7 M6x12 SHCS

5 2 M6x20 SHCS

6 8 M6x25 SHCS

7 7 M6x30 SHCS

8 7 M8x30 SHCS

9 4 M8x40 SHCS

10 6 Washer,Flat M6 SS

11 4 Washer,Flat M8 SS

12 7 Washer,Lock Split M6 SS

13 4 Washer,Lock Split M8 SS

14 3 1143c LABEL,HAND CRUSH

15 2 60856 SLEEVE, TAMP BLOCK

16 1 60857 STABILIZER, TAMP SHAFT

.75

17 1 62103 Lead Wiring Harness

18 1 62104 Valve, Sol 4 Way 24Vdc

PARTS LIST

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

19 1 62105 Regulator,Air W/Gauge

20 1 62237 BLOCK, ATTACHMENT

21 2 62259 FLOW CONTROL,TAMPER

PROOF ELB 1/4Tx1/8UNI

22 1 62360 Kit,Smart Tamp Laser

23 1 62651 PLATE, MOUNTING

24 1 62652-EXT PLATE,EXTENDED 90 DEG.

25 1 62657 BRACKET,CYLINDER

MOUNTING (BACK)

26 1 62658 PLATE,CLAMPING

27 4 98409A240 RING,RETAINING 1-1/4"

BORE

28 4 A-122026-SS BEARING,LINEAR BALL SS

0.75

29 2 AS2001F-07D Flow Control,Inline 1/4T

Tamperproof

30 1 ID100718 BLOCK,BEARING DP TAMP

3/4"

31 1 ID100719 BRACKET,TAMP 3/4" ROD

32 2 ID100720-12 ROD,GUIDE SS .75"X19.5"

33 1 KQ2C-07B BLACK CAP

34 1 KQ2C-07GR GREY CAP

35 1 NCDME125-1200C Cylinder,Air 1-1/4"B x

12"Stk Mag.Dbl.Mnt.

21

2

35

1

15

2

28

4

27

4
33

1

32

2

10

6 12

7

7

7

8

7

13

4

11

4

30

1

34

1

5

2

24

1

9

4

26

1 16

1

6

8

14

3
31

1

NOTE:
APPLY LOCTITIE 242 THREADLOCKER OR EQUIVALENT
TO ALL FASTENERS THAT DON'T HAVE A LOCK AND FLAT
WASHER USED WITH THEM. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

A

CUT TUBING FOR ID100240-12-12
4 FEET GRAY, BLACK, GREEN, RED
5 FEET YELLOW
INCREASE RED, GREEN, AND YELLOW BY
6 INCHES FOR ID100240-12-16



 

252 Label Printer / Applicator Operator / Technical Manual                 Rev J           Page 48 

Figure 32: Exploded View, ID100241-12-XX Dual Panel Tamp Assembly Reels Up 

  

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 1  OF 2

DRAWN

CHECKED

QA

MFG

APPROVED

DWG NO

TITLE

SIZE

SCALE

REV

2051 FRANKLIN DR.

FORT WORTH, TX 76106

.00 02

.000

ANGLE 1

005

STANDARD
TOLERANCE

menmi 12/6/2012

ID100241-12-XX

MODULE,DUAL TAMP,252 12"Stk XX"Swg

Reels Up

C A

THE  INFORMATION
CONTAINED  IN  THIS
DRAWING  IS  THE  SOLE
PROPERTY OF I D
TECHNOLOGY.
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
WHOLE WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF ID
TECHNOLOGY IS
PROHIBITED.

PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

M4x25 SHCS101

M5x18 PFHCS42

M5x20 SHCS103

M6x12 SHCS84

M6x25 SFHCS45

M6x25 SHCS66

M6x30 SHCS47

M8x20 SFHCS48

M8x20 SHCS29

M8x25 SHCS210

WASHER,FLAT M6 SS611

WASHER,LOCK SPLIT M6 SS612

Washer,Flat M8 SS413

Washer,Lock Split M8 SS414

FITTING, BRASS BARB00111 Z 20000215

BEARING,FLANGED00730 B 40818216

LABEL,HAND CRUSH1143c317

BUTTON,NYLON250-0266118

BRACKET,DAMPENING62202119

BRACKET,CYLINDER MOUNTING62203220

PADDLE,TAMP62207-16121

SHAFT,TAMP PIVOT62208122

ROD,SPACER62209123

ADAPTER, TAMP62236124

BLOCK, ATTACHMENT62237125

BRACKET,CYLINDER MOUNTING (BACK)62238126

PLATE SIDE62239-16227

PLATE, STIFFENER62240128

FLOW CONTROL,TAMPER PROOF ELB 1/4Tx1/8UNI62259229

BLOCK,TAMP HEAVY DUTY62261130

BRACKET,TAMP62262131

STABILIZER,TAMP SHAFT62263132

HEAVY DUTY TAMP SHAFT62264-12233

BEARING,LINEAR 5/8"IDX1-1/8"ODX1-1/2"LG62267434

SLEEVE,TAMP BLOCK62268235

BEARING,SLEEVE OILITE 1/4x3/8x1/46391K131136

BUMPER,MALE9546K242137

RING,RETAINING 1-1/8" BORE98409A221438

BLACK CAPKQ2C-07B139

GREY CAPKQ2C-07GR140

ASSY,SHOCK ABSORBERMC-150141

BRACKET,PIVOTNCM-PC075142

BRACKET,PIVOTNCM-PE075143

6" PNUEMATIC CYLINDERNCME106-0600144

CLEVIS,RODNY-106145

External Retaining Ring, 1/2"SH-50ST PA246

Cylinder,Air 1-1/4"B x 12"Stk Mag.Dbl.Mnt.NCDME125-1200C147

A

DETAIL  A
SCALE 0.38 : 1

30

1

17

3

40

1

29

2

6

6

32

1

47

1

33

2

38

4

34

4

35

2
2

4

28

1

8

4

31

1

7

4

12

6

11

6

39

1

*

*

* REPLACE THE -XX WITH THE
APPROPRIATE LENGTH PART
-08, -12, -16

NOTE:
APPLY LOCTITIE 242 THREADLOCKER OR EQUIVALENT
TO ALL FASTENERS THAT DON'T HAVE A LOCK AND FLAT
WASHER USED WITH THEM. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

24

1

10

2

14

4

13

4

9

2

14

4

13

4

REVISION HISTORY

REV DESCRIPTION DATE

A Replace 62257-12 with NCDME125-1200C 7/18/2016

A

A



 

252 Label Printer / Applicator Operator / Technical Manual                 Rev J           Page 49 

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 2  OF 2

DRAWN

CHECKED

QA

MFG

APPROVED

DWG NO

TITLE

SIZE

SCALE

REV

2051 FRANKLIN DR.

FORT WORTH, TX 76106

.00 02

.000

ANGLE 1

005

STANDARD
TOLERANCE

menmi 12/6/2012

ID100241-12-XX

MODULE,DUAL TAMP,252 12"Stk XX"Swg

Reels Up

C A

PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

M4x25 SHCS101

M5x18 PFHCS42

M5x20 SHCS103

M6x12 SHCS84

M6x25 SFHCS45

M6x25 SHCS66

M6x30 SHCS47

M8x20 SFHCS48

M8x20 SHCS29

M8x25 SHCS210

WASHER,FLAT M6 SS611

WASHER,LOCK SPLIT M6 SS612

Washer,Flat M8 SS413

Washer,Lock Split M8 SS414

FITTING, BRASS BARB00111 Z 20000215

BEARING,FLANGED00730 B 40818216

LABEL,HAND CRUSH1143c317

BUTTON,NYLON250-0266118

BRACKET,DAMPENING62202119

BRACKET,CYLINDER MOUNTING62203220

PADDLE,TAMP62207-16121

SHAFT,TAMP PIVOT62208122

ROD,SPACER62209123

ADAPTER, TAMP62236124

BLOCK, ATTACHMENT62237125

BRACKET,CYLINDER MOUNTING (BACK)62238126

PLATE SIDE62239-16227

PLATE, STIFFENER62240128

FLOW CONTROL,TAMPER PROOF ELB 1/4Tx1/8UNI62259229

BLOCK,TAMP HEAVY DUTY62261130

BRACKET,TAMP62262131

STABILIZER,TAMP SHAFT62263132

HEAVY DUTY TAMP SHAFT62264-12233

BEARING,LINEAR 5/8"IDX1-1/8"ODX1-1/2"LG62267434

SLEEVE,TAMP BLOCK62268235

BEARING,SLEEVE OILITE 1/4x3/8x1/46391K131136

BUMPER,MALE9546K242137

RING,RETAINING 1-1/8" BORE98409A221438

BLACK CAPKQ2C-07B139

GREY CAPKQ2C-07GR140

ASSY,SHOCK ABSORBERMC-150141

BRACKET,PIVOTNCM-PC075142

BRACKET,PIVOTNCM-PE075143

6" PNUEMATIC CYLINDERNCME106-0600144

CLEVIS,RODNY-106145

External Retaining Ring, 1/2"SH-50ST PA246

20

2

44

1

1

10

5

4

3

10

46

2

23

1

16

2

27

2

15

2

22

1

25

1

21

1

6

6

12

6

11

6

43

1
26

1

C

DETAIL  C
SCALE .375

45

1

4

8

18

1

37

1

19

1

42

1

36

1

41

1

*

*

* REPLACE THE -XX WITH THE
APPROPRIATE LENGTH PART
-08, -12, -16

NOTE:
APPLY LOCTITIE 242 THREADLOCKER OR EQUIVALENT
TO ALL FASTENERS THAT DON'T HAVE A LOCK AND FLAT
WASHER USED WITH THEM. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

10

2

14

4

13

4
9

2

14

4

13

4



 

252 Label Printer / Applicator Operator / Technical Manual                 Rev J           Page 50 

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 1  OF 2

DRAWN

CHECKED

QA

MFG

APPROVED

DWG NO

TITLE

SIZE

SCALE

REV

2051 FRANKLIN DR.

FORT WORTH, TX 76106

.00 02

.000

ANGLE 1

005

STANDARD
TOLERANCE

menmi 12/6/2012

ID100241-12-XX

MODULE,DUAL TAMP,252 12"Stk XX"Swg

Reels Up

C B

THE  INFORMATION
CONTAINED  IN  THIS
DRAWING  IS  THE  SOLE
PROPERTY OF I D
TECHNOLOGY.
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
WHOLE WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF ID
TECHNOLOGY IS
PROHIBITED.

PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

M4x25 SHCS101

M5x18 PFHCS42

M5x20 SHCS103

M6x12 SHCS84

M6x25 SFHCS45

M6x25 SHCS66

M6x30 SHCS47

M8x20 SFHCS48

M8x20 SHCS29

M8x25 SHCS210

Washer,Flat M6 SS611

Washer,Flat M8 SS412

Washer,Lock Split M6 SS613

Washer,Lock Split M8 SS414

FITTING, BRASS BARB00111 Z 20000215

BEARING,FLANGED00730 B 40818216

LABEL,HAND CRUSH1143c317

BUTTON,NYLON250-0266118

SLEEVE, TAMP BLOCK60856219

STABILIZER, TAMP SHAFT .7560857120

Lead Wiring Harness62103121

Valve, Sol4way 24vdc62104122

Regulator, Air W/Gauge62105123

BRACKET,DAMPENING62202124

BRACKET,CYLINDER MOUNTING62203225

PADDLE,TAMP62207-16126

SHAFT,TAMP PIVOT62208127

ROD,SPACER62209128

ADAPTER, TAMP62236129

BLOCK, ATTACHMENT62237130

BRACKET,CYLINDER MOUNTING (BACK)62238131

PLATE SIDE62239-16232

PLATE, STIFFENER62240133

FLOW CONTROL,TAMPER PROOF ELB 1/4Tx1/8UNI62259234

Kit,Smart Tamp Laser62360135

BEARING,SLEEVE OILITE 1/4x3/8x1/46391K131136

BUMPER,MALE9546K242137

RING,RETAINING 1-1/4" BORE98409A240438

BEARING,LINEAR BALL SS 0.75A-122026-SS439

Flow Control,Inline 1/4T TamperproofAS2001F-07D240

BLOCK,BEARING DP TAMP 3/4"ID100718141

BRACKET,TAMP 3/4" RODID100719142

ROD,GUIDE SS .75"X19.5"ID100720-12243

BLACK CAPKQ2C-07B144

GREY CAPKQ2C-07GR145

ASSY,SHOCK ABSORBERMC-150146

Cylinder,Air 1-1/4"B x 12"Stk Mag.Dbl.Mnt.NCDME125-1200C147

BRACKET,PIVOTNCM-PC075147

BRACKET,PIVOTNCM-PE075148

6" PNUEMATIC CYLINDERNCME106-0600149

CLEVIS,RODNY-106150

External Retaining Ring, 1/2"SH-50ST PA251

*

*

* REPLACE THE -XX WITH THE
APPROPRIATE LENGTH PART
-08, -12, -16

NOTE:
APPLY LOCTITIE 242 THREADLOCKER OR EQUIVALENT
TO ALL FASTENERS THAT DON'T HAVE A LOCK AND FLAT
WASHER USED WITH THEM. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

REVISION HISTORY

REV DESCRIPTION DATE

A Replace 62257-12 with NCDME125-1200C 7/18/2016

B
UPGRADED FROM 5/8" TO 3/4" GUIDE RODS AND CHANGED TO

ROLLER BEARINGS
4/10/2019

A

20

1

6

6

34

2

44

1

47

1

43

2

38

4

39

4

19

2

41

1

17

3

34

2

D

DETAIL  D
SCALE 0.32 : 1

E

DETAIL  E
SCALE 0.32 : 1

33

1

2

4

8

4

10

2

14

4

12

4

42

1

7

4

13

6

11

6

29

1

39

4

A



 

252 Label Printer / Applicator Operator / Technical Manual                 Rev J           Page 51 

 
  

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 2  OF 2

DRAWN

CHECKED

QA

MFG

APPROVED

DWG NO

TITLE

SIZE

SCALE

REV

2051 FRANKLIN DR.

FORT WORTH, TX 76106

.00 02

.000

ANGLE 1

005

STANDARD
TOLERANCE

menmi 12/6/2012

ID100241-12-XX

MODULE,DUAL TAMP,252 12"Stk XX"Swg

Reels Up

C B

PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

M4x25 SHCS101

M5x18 PFHCS42

M5x20 SHCS103

M6x12 SHCS84

M6x25 SFHCS45

M6x25 SHCS66

M6x30 SHCS47

M8x20 SFHCS48

M8x20 SHCS29

M8x25 SHCS210

Washer,Flat M6 SS611

Washer,Flat M8 SS412

Washer,Lock Split M6 SS613

Washer,Lock Split M8 SS414

FITTING, BRASS BARB00111 Z 20000215

BEARING,FLANGED00730 B 40818216

LABEL,HAND CRUSH1143c317

BUTTON,NYLON250-0266118

SLEEVE, TAMP BLOCK60856219

STABILIZER, TAMP SHAFT .7560857120

Lead Wiring Harness62103121

Valve, Sol4way 24vdc62104122

Regulator, Air W/Gauge62105123

BRACKET,DAMPENING62202124

BRACKET,CYLINDER MOUNTING62203225

PADDLE,TAMP62207-16126

SHAFT,TAMP PIVOT62208127

ROD,SPACER62209128

ADAPTER, TAMP62236129

BLOCK, ATTACHMENT62237130

BRACKET,CYLINDER MOUNTING (BACK)62238131

PLATE SIDE62239-16232

PLATE, STIFFENER62240133

FLOW CONTROL,TAMPER PROOF ELB 1/4Tx1/8UNI62259234

Kit,Smart Tamp Laser62360135

BEARING,SLEEVE OILITE 1/4x3/8x1/46391K131136

BUMPER,MALE9546K242137

RING,RETAINING 1-1/4" BORE98409A240438

BEARING,LINEAR BALL SS 0.75A-122026-SS439

Flow Control,Inline 1/4T TamperproofAS2001F-07D240

BLOCK,BEARING DP TAMP 3/4"ID100718141

BRACKET,TAMP 3/4" RODID100719142

ROD,GUIDE SS .75"X19.5"ID100720-12243

BLACK CAPKQ2C-07B144

GREY CAPKQ2C-07GR145

ASSY,SHOCK ABSORBERMC-150146

BRACKET,PIVOTNCM-PC075147

BRACKET,PIVOTNCM-PE075148

6" PNUEMATIC CYLINDERNCME106-0600149

CLEVIS,RODNY-106150

External Retaining Ring, 1/2"SH-50ST PA251

25

2

49

1

1

10

5

4

3

10

51

2

28

1

16

2

32

2

15

2

27

1

30

1

26

1

6

6

13

6

11

6

48

1

31

1

C

DETAIL  C
SCALE .375

50

1

4

8

18

1

37

1

24

1

47

1

36

1

46

1

*

*

* REPLACE THE -XX WITH THE
APPROPRIATE LENGTH PART
-08, -12, -16

NOTE:
APPLY LOCTITIE 242 THREADLOCKER OR EQUIVALENT
TO ALL FASTENERS THAT DON'T HAVE A LOCK AND FLAT
WASHER USED WITH THEM. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

10

2

14

4

12

4
9

2

14

4

12

4

CUT TUBING FOR ID100241-12-12
4 FEET GRAY, BLACK, GREEN, RED
5 FEET YELLOW
INCREASE RED, GREEN, AND YELLOW BY
6 INCHES FOR ID100241-12-16



 

252 Label Printer / Applicator Operator / Technical Manual                 Rev J           Page 52 

Figure 33: Exploded View, ID100306 Three Panel Tamp Assembly NU/ND 

  

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 2  OF 6

DRAWN

CHECKED

QA

MFG

APPROVED

DWG NO

TITLE

SIZE

SCALE

REV

2051 FRANKLIN DR.

FORT WORTH, TX 76106

.00 02

.000

ANGLE 1

005

STANDARD
TOLERANCE

clari 7/28/2014

ID100306

Module,3 Panel 252 Nu/Nd RH 26inP

150mmS

C C

THE  INFORMATION  CONTAINED  IN  THIS
DRAWING  IS  THE  SOLE
PROPERTY OF I D TECHNOLOGY.
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
PERMISSION OF ID TECHNOLOGY IS
PROHIBITED.

56

3

65

6

54

1

55

3

32

4

51

4

48

4

33

4

24

4

28

4

1. REMOVE CUTOUT HOLES FROM CONTROL
    LABEL
2. MOUNT VALVES AND REGULATORS
    TO EXISTING PNEUMATIC MANIFOLD
3. PLACE 1/4" TUBE COLOR CAPS ON MANIFOLD
    ACCORDING TO PNEUMATIC SCHEMATIC
4. PLACE TUBING SIZE ADAPTERS IN MANIFOLD PORTS
5. ATTACH TUBING ACCORDING TO
    PNEUMATIC SCHEMATIC

ENSURE CABLE FITS IN SLOT
IN BEARING BLOCK WITHOUT
PINCHING. LEAVE 26 INCHES
PROTRUDING. ADJUST LENGTH
AS REQUIRED.

NOTE:
APPLY LOCTITIE 242 THREADLOCKER OR EQUIVALENT
TO ALL FASTENERS THAT DON'T HAVE A LOCK AND FLAT
WASHER USED WITH THEM. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

REMARK WIRE LABELS
TO J20, J21, J24 ON
BOTH ENDS

88

OPTIONAL6

1

8

1

10

1

5

1

7

1

9

1



 

252 Label Printer / Applicator Operator / Technical Manual                 Rev J           Page 53 

 
  

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 3  OF 6

DRAWN

CHECKED

QA

MFG

APPROVED

DWG NO

TITLE

SIZE

SCALE

REV

2051 FRANKLIN DR.

FORT WORTH, TX 76106

.00 02

.000

ANGLE 1

005

STANDARD
TOLERANCE

clari 7/28/2014

ID100306

Module,3 Panel 252 Nu/Nd RH 26inP

150mmS

C C

66

1
60

1

59

2

87

2

15

2

16

8

22

2

49

2

71

1

28

4

86

2

4

3

67

2

36

2

61

1

84

1
30

176

1

17

1

26

1

50

1

62

2

47

1

29

1

58

1

86

2

12

3

67

2

36

2

SECONDARY TAMP
ASSEMBLY DETAIL

APPLY REMOVABLE THREADLOCKER,
HAND TIGHTEN AS TIGHT AS POSSIBLE,

ENSURE FREE MOTION,
TIGHTEN WITH WRENCH 1/8 TURN

FASTENERS
INCLUDED

NOTE:
APPLY LOCTITIE 242 THREADLOCKER OR EQUIVALENT
TO ALL FASTENERS THAT DON'T HAVE A LOCK AND FLAT
WASHER USED WITH THEM. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.



 

252 Label Printer / Applicator Operator / Technical Manual                 Rev J           Page 54 

 
  

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 4  OF 6

DRAWN

CHECKED

QA

MFG

APPROVED

DWG NO

TITLE

SIZE

SCALE

REV

2051 FRANKLIN DR.

FORT WORTH, TX 76106

.00 02

.000

ANGLE 1

005

STANDARD
TOLERANCE

clari 7/28/2014

ID100306

Module,3 Panel 252 Nu/Nd RH 26inP

150mmS

C C

82

1

27

4

78

1

85

10

20

4

12

3

4

3

20

4

85

10

19

2

85

10

20

4

16

8

77

1

85

10

14

1

85

10

13

1

68

2

11

1

79

3.4 ft

81

14

80

1

87

2

15

2

16

8

74

2

25

4

23

4

34

2

75

1

18

2

68

2

2

1

85

10

20

4

16

8

M5 SET SCREWS (4)
SCHUNK PROVIDED

FEED  CABLE THROUGH
 ACTUATOR FROM THIS SIDE

85

10

12

3

85

10

16

8

MOVE TO TOP PORTS
FROM SIDE PORTS

85

10

4

3

85

10

16

8

INSTALL SPACED
AS SHOWN

ROTARY ACTUATOR
ASSEMBLY DETAIL

ENERGY CHAIN
TUBE DETAIL

GREEN TUBE

RED TUBE

ID100326
CABLE ASSY

WHITE TUBE

SKY BLUE TUBE

ORANGE TUBE

BROWN TUBE

YELLOW TUBE

NOTE:
POPULATE WITH TUBES
BEFORE INSTALLING, RUN
CABLE ASSY. AFTER INSTALL

APPLY PTFE TAPE
TO THESE
SETSCREWS PRIOR
TO INSTALLING

A

PORT ALIGNMENT
DETAIL A

NUMBER "1" PORT

21

4

A

A

INSTALL 4 SMALL
O-RINGS ON

ACTUATOR SIDE

NOTE:
APPLY LOCTITIE 242 THREADLOCKER OR EQUIVALENT
TO ALL FASTENERS THAT DON'T HAVE A LOCK AND FLAT
WASHER USED WITH THEM. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

B

BC

C



 

252 Label Printer / Applicator Operator / Technical Manual                 Rev J           Page 55 

 
  

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 5  OF 6

DRAWN

CHECKED

QA

MFG

APPROVED

DWG NO

TITLE

SIZE

SCALE

REV

2051 FRANKLIN DR.

FORT WORTH, TX 76106

.00 02

.000

ANGLE 1

005

STANDARD
TOLERANCE

clari 7/28/2014

ID100306

Module,3 Panel 252 Nu/Nd RH 26inP

150mmS

C C

32

4

51

4

48

4

69

1

33

4

80

1

31

4

53

1

72

2

83

2

1

1

57

1

73

1

63

4

24

4

64

4

52

2

70

1

83

2

3

1

31

4

SHOWN FOR
REF.

MAIN MOUNT/PRIMARY
TAMP ASSEMBLY DETAIL

88

OPTIONAL

NOTE:
APPLY LOCTITIE 242 THREADLOCKER OR EQUIVALENT
TO ALL FASTENERS THAT DON'T HAVE A LOCK AND FLAT
WASHER USED WITH THEM. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.



 

252 Label Printer / Applicator Operator / Technical Manual                 Rev J           Page 56 

 
  

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 6  OF 6

DRAWN

CHECKED

QA

MFG

APPROVED

DWG NO

TITLE

SIZE

SCALE

REV

2051 FRANKLIN DR.

FORT WORTH, TX 76106

.00 02

.000

ANGLE 1

005

STANDARD
TOLERANCE

clari 7/28/2014

ID100306

Module,3 Panel 252 Nu/Nd RH 26inP

150mmS

C C

PARTS LIST

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 CAP,BLACK 1/4" TUBE

2 1 CAP,BROWN 1/8" TUBE

3 1 CAP,GRAY 1/4" TUBE

4 3 CAP,GREEN 1/8" TUBE

5 1 CAP,LG. BROWN 1/4" TUBE

6 1 CAP,LG. GREEN 1/4" TUBE

7 1 CAP,LG. ORANGE 1/4" TUBE

8 1 CAP,LG. RED 1/4" TUBE

9 1 CAP,LG. SKY BLUE 1/4" TUBE

10 1 CAP,LG. WHITE 1/4" TUBE

11 1 CAP,ORANGE 1/8" TUBE

12 3 CAP,RED 1/8" TUBE

13 1 CAP,SKY BLUE 1/8" TUBE

14 1 CAP,WHITE 1/8" TUBE

15 2 CAP,YELLOW 1/4" TUBE

16 8 CAP,YELLOW 1/8" TUBE

17 1 CLAMP,CABLE 5/16"

18 2 ID100321 Guide Sleeve, 12mm

19 2 ID100321 Guide Sleeve, 8mm

20 4 ID100321 M5 Port Extender

21 4 ID100321 O-RING, 4mm OD

22 2 M3x16 SHCS

23 4 M4x16 SFHCS

24 4 M4x20 SHCS

25 4 M5x10 PFHCS

26 1 M5x10 SHCS

27 4 M5x5 SSS CUP SS

28 4 M5x55 SHCS

29 1 M6x20 SFHCS

30 1 M6x20 SHCS

PARTS LIST

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

31 4 M6x25 SHCS

32 4 M8x30 SHCS

33 4 M8x35 SFHCS SS

34 2 M8x50 SHCS

35 2 Nut,Hex SS M3

36 2 SHIM,METRIC

22mmIDx30mmODx.5mmTHK

37 AR Tubing,Polyurethane 1/4" Black

38 AR Tubing,Polyurethane 1/4" Gray

39 AR Tubing,Polyurethane 1/4" Yellow

40 AR Tubing,Polyurethane 1/8" Brown

41 AR Tubing,Polyurethane 1/8" Green

42 AR Tubing,Polyurethane 1/8" Orange

43 AR Tubing,Polyurethane 1/8" Red

44 AR Tubing,Polyurethane 1/8" Sky Blue

45 AR Tubing,Polyurethane 1/8" White

46 AR Tubing,Polyurethane 1/8" Yellow

47 1 Washer,Fender M6 SS

48 4 Washer,Flat M8 SS

49 2 Washer,Lock Split M3 SS

50 1 Washer,Lock Split M5 SS

51 4 Washer,Lock Split M8 SS

52 2 60856 SLEEVE, TAMP BLOCK

53 1 60857 STABILIZER, TAMP SHAFT .75

54 1 62103 Solenoid Wiring Harness Lead - Modified

55 3 62104 SOLENOID,4 WAY VALVE 24 VDC

56 3 62105 REGULATOR W/ GAUGE

57 1 62257-26 CYLINDER,AIR 26" STROKE

58 1 62264-06 HEAVY DUTY TAMP SHAFT

59 2 62267 BEARING,LINEAR

5/8"IDX1-1/8"ODX1-1/2"LG

60 1 62268 SLEEVE,TAMP BLOCK

PARTS LIST

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

61 1 62363 BRACKET,MOUNT SMART LASER OFFSET

62 2 98409A221 RING,RETAINING 1-1/8" BORE

63 4 98409A240 RING,RETAINING 1-1/4" BORE

64 4 A-122026-SS BEARING,LINEAR BALL SS 0.75

65 6 ID100209 Fitting,Tube Plug-in Reducer 1/8Tx1/4

66 1 ID100260-150 Cylinder,Air 25mm B 150mm Stk

67 2 ID100267 WASHER,SOFT MOUNT 3/4"X1-3/16"X

.06"

68 2 ID100305 Fitting,Tube 1/8TxM5

69 1 ID100310 PLATE,MAIN MOUNTING NUND 3PNL

70 1 ID100313 BLOCK,BEARING PRIMARY TAMP

71 1 ID100314 BLOCK,BEARING 3 PNL SEC. TAMP

72 2 ID100315 ROD,GUIDE 3 PANEL PRI.TAMP

73 1 ID100316 PLATE,ADAPTER PRIMARY TAMP

74 2 ID100317 BLOCK,GUSSET CHAIN MOUNT

75 1 ID100318 PLATE,MOUNTING ACTUATOR

76 1 ID100319 PLATE,ADAPTER TAMP PAD

77 1 ID100321 Rotary Actuator 3 Pos.

78 1 ID100322 Distibutor Manifold

79 3.4 ft ID100323 CABLE CARRIER,ENERGY CHAIN

80 1 ID100324 Mounting Bracket Set

81 14 ID100325 Vertical Separator

82 1 ID100326 Assy,Cable

83 2 ID100327 Flow Control,Elb. w/Ind 1/4T 1/8NPT

84 1 ID100328 SENSOR,ADJUSTABLE FIELD LASER NPN

85 10 ID100329 Fitting,Tube Elbow 1/8TxM5

86 2 ID100330 Fitting,Tube Elbow 1/8"T x 1/8"UNI

87 2 ID100333 Fitting,Tube Union Y 1/8Tx1/4T

88 OPTIONAL ID100334 Kit,3 Panel Tamp Home Sensor

A

B

B

C

C



 

252 Label Printer / Applicator Operator / Technical Manual                 Rev J           Page 57 

Figure 34: Exploded View, ID100308 Three Panel Tamp Assembly Reels Up 

 
  

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 2  OF 6

DRAWN

CHECKED

QA

MFG

APPROVED

DWG NO

TITLE

SIZE

SCALE

REV

2051 FRANKLIN DR.

FORT WORTH, TX 76106

.00 02

.000

ANGLE 1

005

STANDARD
TOLERANCE

clari 8/6/2014

ID100308

Module,3 Panel 252 Ru RH 26inP 150mmS

C C

THE  INFORMATION
CONTAINED  IN  THIS
DRAWING  IS  THE  SOLE
PROPERTY OF I D
TECHNOLOGY.
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
WHOLE WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF ID
TECHNOLOGY IS
PROHIBITED.

NOTE:
APPLY LOCTITIE 242 THREADLOCKER OR EQUIVALENT
TO ALL FASTENERS THAT DON'T HAVE A LOCK AND FLAT
WASHER USED WITH THEM. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

1. REMOVE CUTOUT HOLES FROM CONTROL
    LABEL
2. MOUNT VALVES AND REGULATORS
    TO EXISTING PNEUMATIC MANIFOLD
3. PLACE 1/4" TUBE COLOR CAPS ON MANIFOLD
    ACCORDING TO PNEUMATIC SCHEMATIC
4. PLACE TUBING SIZE ADAPTERS IN MANIFOLD PORTS
5. ATTACH TUBING ACCORDING TO
    PNEUMATIC SCHEMATIC

REMARK WIRE LABELS
TO J20, J21, J24 ON
BOTH ENDS

ENSURE CABLE FITS IN SLOT
IN BEARING BLOCK WITHOUT
PINCHING. LEAVE 26 INCHES
PROTRUDING.

68

6

7

1

57

1

5

1

8

1

9

1

10

1

6

1

59

3

58

3

24

4

29

4

35

3

34

4

54

4

51

4

36

4

92

OPTIONAL



 

252 Label Printer / Applicator Operator / Technical Manual                 Rev J           Page 58 

  

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 3  OF 6

DRAWN

CHECKED

QA

MFG

APPROVED

DWG NO

TITLE

SIZE

SCALE

REV

2051 FRANKLIN DR.

FORT WORTH, TX 76106

.00 02

.000

ANGLE 1

005

STANDARD
TOLERANCE

clari 8/6/2014

ID100308

Module,3 Panel 252 Ru RH 26inP 150mmS

C C

SECONDARY TAMP
ASSEMBLY DETAIL

APPLY REMOVABLE THREADLOCKER,
HAND TIGHTEN AS TIGHT AS POSSIBLE,

ENSURE FREE MOTION,
TIGHTEN WITH WRENCH 1/8 TURN

FASTENERS
INCLUDED

64

1

30

1

88

1

32

1

29

4

17

2

53

2

26

1

22

2

52

2

80

1

50

1

69

1

31

1

65

2

70

2

39

2

75

1

63

1

62

2

90

2

4

3

61

1

90

2

12

3

91

2

15

2

16

8

39

2

70

2

NOTE:
APPLY LOCTITIE 242 THREADLOCKER OR EQUIVALENT
TO ALL FASTENERS THAT DON'T HAVE A LOCK AND FLAT
WASHER USED WITH THEM. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.



 

252 Label Printer / Applicator Operator / Technical Manual                 Rev J           Page 59 

  

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 4  OF 6

DRAWN

CHECKED

QA

MFG

APPROVED

DWG NO

TITLE

SIZE

SCALE

REV

2051 FRANKLIN DR.

FORT WORTH, TX 76106

.00 02

.000

ANGLE 1

005

STANDARD
TOLERANCE

clari 8/6/2014

ID100308

Module,3 Panel 252 Ru RH 26inP 150mmS

C C

A

PORT ALIGNMENT
DETAIL  A

NOTE:
POPULATE WITH TUBES
BEFORE INSTALLING, RUN
CABLE ASSY. AFTER INSTALL

ENERGY CHAIN
TUBE DETAIL

RED TUBE

GREEN TUBE

ID100326
CABLE ASSY

WHITE TUBE

BROWN TUBE

YELLOW TUBE

SKY BLUE TUBE

ORANGE TUBE

ROTARY ACTUATOR
ASSEMBLY DETAIL

NUMBER "1" PORT

APPLY PTFE TAPE
TO THESE
SETSCREWS PRIOR
TO INSTALLING

FEED CABLE THROUGH
ACTUATOR FROM THIS SIDE

INSTALL SPACED
AS SHOWN

81

1

71

2

11

1

71

2

2

1

83

3.4 ft.

85

14

25

4 84

1

89

10

20

4

16

8

37

2

23

4

79

1

91

2

16

8

15

2

78

2

18

2

89

10

14

1

89

10

12

3

89

10

13

1

89

10

4

3

82

1

86

1

28

8

19

2

MOVE TO TOP PORTS
FROM SIDE PORTS

89

10

16

8

89

10

16

8

4

3

20

4

89

10

89

10

20

4

12

3

89

10

20

4

16

8

M5 SETSCREWS (4)
SCHUNK PROVIDED

21

4
A

A

INSTALL 4 SMALL
O-RINGS ON

ACTUATOR SIDE

B

B

C

C



 

252 Label Printer / Applicator Operator / Technical Manual                 Rev J           Page 60 

  

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 5  OF 6

DRAWN

CHECKED

QA

MFG

APPROVED

DWG NO

TITLE

SIZE

SCALE

REV

2051 FRANKLIN DR.

FORT WORTH, TX 76106

.00 02

.000

ANGLE 1

005

STANDARD
TOLERANCE

clari 8/6/2014

ID100308

Module,3 Panel 252 Ru RH 26inP 150mmS

C C

MAIN MOUNT/PRIMARY
TAMP ASSEMBLY DETAIL

73

1

67

4

74

1

66

4

60

1

55

2

76

2

87

2

3

1

33

4

77

1

87

2

1

1

56

1

84

1

36

4

17

2

27

1

53

2

35

3

72

1

34

4

54

4

51

4
24

4

SHOWN FOR
REF.

33

4

NOTE:
APPLY LOCTITIE 242 THREADLOCKER OR EQUIVALENT
TO ALL FASTENERS THAT DON'T HAVE A LOCK AND FLAT
WASHER USED WITH THEM. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.



 

252 Label Printer / Applicator Operator / Technical Manual                 Rev J           Page 61 

  

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 6  OF 6

DRAWN

CHECKED

QA

MFG

APPROVED

DWG NO

TITLE

SIZE

SCALE

REV

2051 FRANKLIN DR.

FORT WORTH, TX 76106

.00 02

.000

ANGLE 1

005

STANDARD
TOLERANCE

clari 8/6/2014

ID100308

Module,3 Panel 252 Ru RH 26inP 150mmS

C C

PARTS LIST

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 CAP,BLACK 1/4" TUBE

2 1 CAP,BROWN 1/8" TUBE

3 1 CAP,GRAY 1/4" TUBE

4 3 CAP,GREEN 1/8" TUBE

5 1 CAP,LG. BROWN 1/4" TUBE

6 1 CAP,LG. GREEN 1/4" TUBE

7 1 CAP,LG. ORANGE 1/4" TUBE

8 1 CAP,LG. RED 1/4" TUBE

9 1 CAP,LG. SKY BLUE 1/4"

TUBE

10 1 CAP,LG. WHITE 1/4" TUBE

11 1 CAP,ORANGE 1/8" TUBE

12 3 CAP,RED 1/8" TUBE

13 1 CAP,SKY BLUE 1/8" TUBE

14 1 CAP,WHITE 1/8" TUBE

15 2 CAP,YELLOW 1/4" TUBE

16 8 CAP,YELLOW 1/8" TUBE

17 2 CLAMP,CABLE 5/16"

18 2 ID100321 Guide Sleeve,

12mm

19 2 ID100321 Guide Sleeve,

8mm

20 4 ID100321 M5 Port Extender

21 4 ID100321 O-RING, 4mm OD

22 2 M3x16 SHCS

23 4 M4x16 SFHCS

24 4 M4x20 SHCS

25 4 M5x10 PFHCS

26 1 M5x10 SHCS

27 1 M5x12 SHCS

28 8 M5x5 SSS CUP SS

29 4 M5x55 SHCS

30 1 M6x12 SHCS

31 1 M6x20 SFHCS

PARTS LIST

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

32 1 M6x20 SHCS

33 4 M6x25 SHCS

34 4 M8x30 SHCS

35 3 M8x35 SFHCS SS

36 4 M8x40 SHCS

37 2 M8x50 SHCS

38 2 Nut,Hex SS M3

39 2 SHIM,METRIC

22mmIDx30mmODx.5mmT

HK

40 AR Tubing,Polyurethane 1/4"

Black

41 AR Tubing,Polyurethane 1/4"

Gray

42 AR Tubing,Polyurethane 1/4"

Yellow

43 AR Tubing,Polyurethane 1/8"

Brown

44 AR Tubing,Polyurethane 1/8"

Green

45 AR Tubing,Polyurethane 1/8"

Orange

46 AR Tubing,Polyurethane 1/8"

Red

47 AR Tubing,Polyurethane 1/8"

Sky Blue

48 AR Tubing,Polyurethane 1/8"

White

49 AR Tubing,Polyurethane 1/8"

Yellow

50 1 Washer,Fender M6 SS

51 4 Washer,Flat M8 SS

52 2 Washer,Lock Split M3 SS

53 2 Washer,Lock Split M5 SS

54 4 Washer,Lock Split M8 SS

55 2 60856 SLEEVE, TAMP BLOCK

56 1 60857 STABILIZER, TAMP SHAFT

.75

57 1 62103 Solenoid Wiring Harness

Lead - Modified

58 3 62104 SOLENOID,4 WAY VALVE

24 VDC

59 3 62105 REGULATOR W/ GAUGE

60 1 62257-26 CYLINDER,AIR 26" STROKE

61 1 62264-06 HEAVY DUTY TAMP SHAFT

62 2 62267 BEARING,LINEAR

5/8"IDX1-1/8"ODX1-1/2"LG

PARTS LIST

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

63 1 62268 SLEEVE,TAMP BLOCK

64 1 62363 BRACKET,MOUNT SMART

LASER OFFSET

65 2 98409A221 RING,RETAINING 1-1/8"

BORE

66 4 98409A240 RING,RETAINING 1-1/4"

BORE

67 4 A-122026-SS BEARING,LINEAR BALL SS

0.75

68 6 ID100209 Fitting,Tube Plug-in

Reducer 1/8Tx1/4

69 1 ID100260-150 Cylinder,Air 25mm B

150mm Stk

70 2 ID100267 WASHER,SOFT MOUNT

3/4"X1-3/16"X .06"

71 2 ID100305 Fitting,Tube 1/8TxM5

72 1 ID100311 PLATE,MAIN MTG RU 3PNL

73 1 ID100312 PLATE,OUTBOARD MTG RU

3PNL

74 1 ID100313 BLOCK,BEARING PRIMARY

TAMP

75 1 ID100314 BLOCK,BEARING 3 PNL

SEC. TAMP

76 2 ID100315 ROD,GUIDE 3 PANEL

PRI.TAMP

77 1 ID100316 PLATE,ADAPTER PRIMARY

TAMP

78 2 ID100317 BLOCK,GUSSET CHAIN

MOUNT

79 1 ID100318 PLATE,MOUNTING

ACTUATOR

80 1 ID100320 PLATE,ADAPTER TAMP PAD

3 PNL RU

81 1 ID100321 Rotary Actuator 3 Pos.

82 1 ID100322 Distibutor Manifold

83 3.4 ft. ID100323 CABLE CARRIER,ENERGY

CHAIN

84 1 ID100324 Mounting Bracket Set

85 14 ID100325 Vertical Separator

86 1 ID100326 Assy,Cable

87 2 ID100327 Flow Control,Elb. w/Ind

1/4T 1/8NPT

88 1 ID100328 SENSOR,ADJUSTABLE

FIELD LASER NPN

89 10 ID100329 Fitting,Tube Elbow 1/8TxM5

90 2 ID100330 Fitting,Tube Elbow 1/8"T x

1/8"UNI

91 2 ID100333 Fitting,Tube Union Y

1/8Tx1/4T

92 OPTIONAL ID100334 Kit,3 Panel Tamp Home

Sensor

A

B

BC

C



 

252 Label Printer / Applicator Operator / Technical Manual                 Rev J           Page 62 

Figure 35: Exploded View, ID100334 Three Panel Tamp Home Sensor 

 
  

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 1  OF 1

DRAWN

CHECKED

QA

MFG

APPROVED

DWG NO

TITLE

SIZE

SCALE

REV

2051 FRANKLIN DR.

FORT WORTH, TX 76106

.00 02

.000

ANGLE 1

005

STANDARD
TOLERANCE

menmi
12/3/2014

ID100334

Kit,3 Panel Tamp Home Sensor

C

THE  INFORMATION
CONTAINED  IN  THIS
DRAWING  IS  THE  SOLE
PROPERTY OF I D
TECHNOLOGY.
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
WHOLE WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF ID
TECHNOLOGY IS
PROHIBITED.

PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

M3x16 PRHS SS21

Washer,Flat M5 SS22

Washer,Flat M3 SS23

Nut,Hex SS M324

Washer,Lock Split M5 SS25

Washer,Lock Split M3 SS26

M5x10 SHCS27

Bracket,Mtg. Tamp Home SensorID10033118

SENSOR,PHOTOELECTRIC FF 15 L.O.Q12AB6FF1519

9

1

1

2

7

2

5

2

2

2

4

2

6

2

3

2

8

1



 

252 Label Printer / Applicator Operator / Technical Manual                 Rev J           Page 63 

Figure 36: Pneumatic Schematic, 252 Three Panel Tamp Assembly 

 
  

2051 FRANKLIN DR.

FORT WORTH, TX 76106



 

252 Label Printer / Applicator Operator / Technical Manual                 Rev J           Page 64 

Figure 37: Exploded View, 62870-XX Corner Wrap Assembly 

 

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 1  OF 3

DRAWN

CHECKED

QA

MFG

APPROVED

DWG NO

TITLE

SIZE

SCALE

REV

2051 FRANKLIN DR.

FORT WORTH, TX 76106

.00 02

.000

ANGLE 1

005

STANDARD
TOLERANCE

clari 1/17/2011

62870-XX RH

CORNER WRAP ASSY.-RH

C

THE  INFORMATION
CONTAINED  IN  THIS
DRAWING  IS  THE  SOLE
PROPERTY OF I D
TECHNOLOGY.
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
WHOLE WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF ID
TECHNOLOGY IS
PROHIBITED.

11

1

62

1

50

4

51

6

55

2

37

2

14

2

36

1

24

1

40

1

56

2

59

6

60

7

58

6

13

1

25

1

12

3

3

1

26

1

6

1

61

1

29

1

9

1

19

1
33

2

35

1

AT FINAL ASSEMBLY TIE WRAP
THE ELECTRICAL

WIRES TO THIS SCREW
SHAFT WHEN ROUTING WIRES.



 

252 Label Printer / Applicator Operator / Technical Manual                 Rev J           Page 65 

 
  

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 2  OF 3

DRAWN

CHECKED

QA

MFG

APPROVED

DWG NO

TITLE

SIZE

SCALE

REV

2051 FRANKLIN DR.

FORT WORTH, TX 76106

.00 02

.000

ANGLE 1

005

STANDARD
TOLERANCE

clari 1/17/2011

62870-XX RH

CORNER WRAP ASSY.-RH

C

43

2

42

16

15

1

7

1

10

1

41

22

45

10

34

1

27

1

46

4

8

1

44

2

18

2

16

2

30

1

5

1

2

1

20

1

32

2

53

1

23

1

1

3

21

1

38

1

52

1

17

1

51

6

57

1

22

1

28

1

31

1

47

1

48

1

4

1

39

1

12

3

54

1

49

1

51

6



 

252 Label Printer / Applicator Operator / Technical Manual                 Rev J           Page 66 

 

 
  

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 3  OF 3

DRAWN

CHECKED

QA

MFG

APPROVED

DWG NO

TITLE

SIZE

SCALE

REV

2051 FRANKLIN DR.

FORT WORTH, TX 76106

.00 02

.000

ANGLE 1

005

STANDARD
TOLERANCE

clari
1/17/2011

62870-XX RH

CORNER WRAP ASSY.-RH

C

PARTS LIST

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 3 1/2" X 0.010 SHIM

2 1 3/4 X 0.025 SHIM

3 1 DRIVE PIN (SPRING)

4 1 External Retaining Ring,

1/2"

5 1 External Retaining Ring,

3/4"

6 1 External Retaining Ring,

5/8"

7 1 19155K96 COVER, FAN

8 1 1939K26 FAN (24VDC) (100 CFM)

9 1 3/8 - 16 Hex Nut

10 1 6 - 32x3/8 Phil Pan Head Machine

Screw

11 1 6072K32 BALL JOINT,HD

12 3 62027 PIN, SPRING ANCHOR

13 1 62028 SPRING,EXTENSION

14 2 62259 FLOW CONTROL,TAMPER

PROOF ELB 1/4Tx1/8UNI

15 1 62871-XX GRID

16 2 62872-XX PLATE,SIDE

17 1 62873-XX PLATE,TOP

18 2 62874 PLATE,END

19 1 62875 BLOCK,MOUNT

20 1 62876 SHAFT,MAIN

21 1 62877 ROLLER

22 1 62878 SHAFT,ROLLER

23 1 62879 SPACER

24 1 62880 PIVOT,CYLINDER

25 1 62881 ARM,ROCKER

26 1 62882 PLATE,ADJUSTMENT

27 1 62883 GRID,STOP BLOCK

28 1 62884 GRID,STOP PIN

29 1 62885 BLOCK,BUMPER

30 1 62886-XX BOX SHOE

31 1 62887-XX ARM,ROLLER

32 2 6338K472 BUSHING,FLANGE

3/4x7/8x5/8x1-1/8x1/8

33 2 90500-88 BEARING,SHAFT

PARTS LIST

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

34 1 9541K8 BUMPER,RUBBER

35 1 9546k66 BUMPER,MALE (RED)

36 1 98380a546 PIN,DOWEL 1/4" X 1.5" S/S

37 2 AN10-C07 Silencer,1/4" Tube

38 1 C0720-055-0620S COMPRESSION SPRING

39 1 E0300-31-1000 SPRING,EXTENSION

40 1 M3x5 Hexagon Socket Set Screw

- Cone Point

41 22 M4 Plain washer

42 16 M4 Spring Washer

43 2 M4x16 Socket Head Cap Screw

44 2 M4x20 Phil Flat Head Machine

Screw

45 10 M4x35 Socket Head Cap Screw

46 4 M4x45 Socket Head Cap Screw

47 1 M5 Plain washers

48 1 M5 Spring Washer

49 1 M5x12 Socket Head Cap Screw

50 4 M6 Plain washers

51 6 M6 Spring Washer

52 1 M6 Fender Washer WASHER, FENDER M6

53 1 M6x12 Socket Head Cap Screw

54 1 M6x20 Hex Socket Flat Head Cap

Screw

55 2 M6x25 Socket Head Cap Screw

56 2 M6x35 Socket Head Cap Screw

57 1 M6x40 Socket Head Cap Screw

58 6 M8 Plain washer

59 6 M8 Spring Washer

60 7 M8x30 Socket Head Cap Screw

61 1 M8x45 Socket Head Cap Screw

62 1 NCME106-0200C AIR CYLINDER, 2" STROKE

1-1/16" DIA.

*
*
*

*
*

* REPLACE THE  -XX WITH THE
APPROPRIATE LENGTH NUMBER.
i.e. -08, -10, -12



 

252 Label Printer / Applicator Operator / Technical Manual                 Rev J           Page 67 

Figure 38: Exploded View, ID100539-XX Centerline Corner Wrap Assembly 

 
  

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 1  OF 6

DRAWN

CHECKED

QA

MFG

APPROVED

DWG NO

TITLE

SIZE

SCALE

REV

5051 NORTH SYLVANIA AVE

SUITE 405.

FORT WORTH, TX 76137

.00 02

.000

ANGLE 1

005

STANDARD
TOLERANCE

Clari 12/20/2017

ID100539-XX

Module,Corner Wrap RH

C

THE  INFORMATION
CONTAINED  IN  THIS
DRAWING  IS  THE  SOLE
PROPERTY OF I D
TECHNOLOGY.
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
WHOLE WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF ID
TECHNOLOGY IS
PROHIBITED.

AT FINAL ASSEMBLY TIE WRAP
THE FAN POWER LEADS TO THIS

SCREW SHAFT WHEN ROUTING
TO THE ELECTRICAL CONTROL ASSY.

NOTE:
APPLY LOCTITIE 242 THREADLOCKER OR EQUIVALENT
TO ALL FASTENERS THAT DON'T HAVE A LOCK AND FLAT
WASHER USED WITH THEM. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.



 

252 Label Printer / Applicator Operator / Technical Manual                 Rev J           Page 68 

 
  

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 2  OF 6

DRAWN

CHECKED

QA

MFG

APPROVED

DWG NO

TITLE

SIZE

SCALE

REV

5051 NORTH SYLVANIA AVE

SUITE 405.

FORT WORTH, TX 76137

.00 02

.000

ANGLE 1

005

STANDARD
TOLERANCE

Clari 12/20/2017

ID100539-XX

Module,Corner Wrap RH

C

31

1

37

3

7

6

22

14

18

20

46

1

28

1

55

1

26

1

12

1

3

3

47

1

6

8

22

14

18

20

48

1

54

1

33

1

32

1

52

2

5

2

2

2

4

2

57

1

36

2

62

2

59

1

53

1
58

1

63

4

27

4

56

4



 

252 Label Printer / Applicator Operator / Technical Manual                 Rev J           Page 69 

 
  

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 3  OF 6

DRAWN

CHECKED

QA

MFG

APPROVED

DWG NO

TITLE

SIZE

SCALE

REV

5051 NORTH SYLVANIA AVE
SUITE 405.

FORT WORTH, TX 76137

.00 02

.000

ANGLE 1

005

STANDARD
TOLERANCE

Clari 12/20/2017

ID100539-XX

Module,Corner Wrap RH

C

51

1

48

1

8

1 23

1

19

1 17

1

60

1
50

1

38

1 49

1

9

1



 

252 Label Printer / Applicator Operator / Technical Manual                 Rev J           Page 70 

 
  

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 4  OF 6

DRAWN

CHECKED

QA

MFG

APPROVED

DWG NO

TITLE

SIZE

SCALE

REV

5051 NORTH SYLVANIA AVE

SUITE 405.

FORT WORTH, TX 76137

.00 02

.000

ANGLE 1

005

STANDARD
TOLERANCE

Clari 12/20/2017

ID100539-XX

Module,Corner Wrap RH

C

46

1

40

2

61

1

64

1

1

1

35

1

41

1

10

2

42

1

34

2

45

1

13

1

37

3

29

1

30

1

39

1

43

1

15

4

25

5

21

5

11

3

24

3

20

3

14

1

16

1

25

5

21

5

44

1



 

252 Label Printer / Applicator Operator / Technical Manual                 Rev J           Page 71 

 
  

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 5  OF 6

DRAWN

CHECKED

QA

MFG

APPROVED

DWG NO

TITLE

SIZE

SCALE

REV

5051 NORTH SYLVANIA AVE

SUITE 405.

FORT WORTH, TX 76137

.00 02

.000

ANGLE 1

005

STANDARD
TOLERANCE

Clari 12/20/2017

ID100539-XX

Module,Corner Wrap RH

C

PARTS LIST

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 M3x10 SHCS

2 2 M4x12 PFHCS

3 3 M4x16 HHCS

4 2 M4x16 SFHCS

5 2 M4x20 PFHCS

6 8 M4x35 SHCS

7 6 M4x45 SHCS

8 1 M5x14 SHCS

9 1 M5x20 SFHCS

10 2 M6x20 SHCS

11 3 M6x25 HHCS

12 1 M6x25 SHCS

13 1 M6x30 SSS FLAT SS

14 1 M6x40 SHCS

15 4 M8x30 SHCS

16 1 Nut,Hex M8 SS

17 1 Washer,Flat 1/4" SS

18 20 Washer,Flat M4 SS

19 1 Washer,Flat M5 SS

20 3 Washer,Flat M6 SS

21 5 Washer,Flat M8 SS

PARTS LIST

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

22 14 Washer,Lock Split M4 SS

23 1 Washer,Lock Split M5 SS

24 3 Washer,Lock Split M6 SS

25 5 Washer,Lock Split M8 SS

26 1 1939K26 FAN (24VDC) (100 CFM)

27 4 5308T167 O-Ring,Dash #109

28 1 592-1070 COVER, FAN

29 1 62027 PIN, SPRING ANCHOR

30 1 62028 SPRING,EXTENSION

31 1 62871-XX GRID

32 1 62874 PLATE,END

33 1 62886-XX BOX SHOE

34 2 90500-88 BEARING,SHAFT

35 1 9546K242 BUMPER,Urethane M8 Male

36 2 98126A618 5/8 X 0.025 SHIM

37 3 98410A126 Ring,External Retaining,

5/8"

38 1 98455A129 Ring,Internal Retaining

32mm

39 1 ID100260-045 Cylinder,Air 25mm B 45mm

Stk

40 2 ID100327 Flow Control,Elb. w/Ind

1/4T 1/8NPT

41 1 ID100541 Block,Mounting

42 1 ID100542 Mount,Cylinder Pivot

PARTS LIST

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

43 1 ID100543 Block,Stop Mounting/Setting

44 1 ID100544 Wheel,Index Stop Position

45 1 ID100545 Cam,Stop

46 1 ID100546 Shaft,Pivot

47 1 ID100547 Hub,Pivot Arm

48 1 ID100548-XX Arm,Pivot

49 1 ID100549 Shaft,Roller Pivot

50 1 ID100550 Ring,Pivot Limiting

51 1 ID100551 Roller,Pivot 2"Dia. x

5.25"Lg.

52 2 ID100552-XX Plate,Side

53 1 ID100553 Block,Pivot

54 1 ID100554-XX Plate,Top

55 1 ID100555 Block,Stop Quad Roller

56 4 ID100556 Hub,O-Ring Roller

57 1 ID100557 Deflector, Label Path

58 1 ID100559 Spring,Torsion Axial Leg

Mods

59 1 ID100560 Spring Anchor,1/4-20 x

7/8"Lg

60 1 ID100561 Bearing,Self-Aligning 12mm

X 32mm X 10mm

61 1 ID100562 Ball Joint Linkage,M6 M/F

Thd

62 2 ID100563 Bushing,Flange

5/8x3/4x5/8x1x1/8

63 4 ID100564 Screw,Shoulder SS

3/16x1/4, 8-32x3/8

64 1 ID100565 Dowel Pin,8mm x 30mm

316SS

* REPLACE THE  -XX WITH THE
APPROPRIATE LENGTH NUMBER.
i.e. -08, -10, -12



 

252 Label Printer / Applicator Operator / Technical Manual                 Rev J           Page 72 

 
  

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 6  OF 6

DRAWN

CHECKED

QA

MFG

APPROVED

DWG NO

TITLE

SIZE

SCALE

REV

5051 NORTH SYLVANIA AVE

SUITE 405.

FORT WORTH, TX 76137

.00 02

.000

ANGLE 1

005

STANDARD
TOLERANCE

Clari 12/20/2017

ID100539-XX

Module,Corner Wrap RH

C

THE SPRING ANCHOR (#59) CAN BE INSTALLED FROM EITHER SIDE OF THE SHAFT IN ORDER TO
PROVIDE THE BEST SPRING TENSION. IT SHOULD BE INSTALLED USING REMOVABLE THREADLOCKER
AND FULLY THREADED INTO THE SHAFT. IT MAY BE NECESSARY TO ADJUST THE POSITION OF THE
ANCHOR SO THAT THE LEG OF THE TORSION SPRING IS RETAINED IN THE HOLE IN THE ANCHOR.
THE TORSION SPRING (#58) CAN BE INSERTED INTO ANY ONE OF THE FOUR HOLES PROVIDED FOR
FINE TUNING. TO TENSION THE SPRING, IT SHOULD BE WOUND IN THE SAME DIRECTION AS THE
SPRING LEG WINDINGS FOR PROPER OPERATION.

TORSION SPRING INSTALLATION DETAIL

TENSION SETTING
FINE TUNING HOLES

ALIGN HOLE PARALLEL TO PIVOT SHAFT
AND INSERT SPRING LEG INTO ANCHOR
BEFORE INSTALLING IN FINE TUNING HOLES

59

58



 

252 Label Printer / Applicator Operator / Technical Manual                 Rev J           Page 73 

Figure 39: Exploded View, 252N Assembly ID100060/ID100065 

  

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 1  OF 2

DRAWN

CHECKED

QA

MFG

APPROVED

DWG NO

TITLE

SIZE

SCALE

REV

2051 FRANKLIN DR.

FORT WORTH, TX 76106

.00 02

.000

ANGLE 1

005

STANDARD
TOLERANCE

clari 10/26/2011

ID100060 / ID100065

ASSY,252N

C C

THE  INFORMATION
CONTAINED  IN  THIS
DRAWING  IS  THE  SOLE
PROPERTY OF I D
TECHNOLOGY.
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
WHOLE WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF ID
TECHNOLOGY IS
PROHIBITED.

PARTS LIST

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 2 60224 WASHER,DIRECTIONAL .8 OD X .25 ID

2 1 60803 PLATE, 250 N ATTACHMENT

3 1 60804 GUSSET, 250 N

4 1 60805 GUSSET, 250 N

5 1 60806 GUSSET, 250 N

6 1 60807 PLATE, 250 N ADJUSTMENT

7 2 62015-08 COLLAR, GUIDE 1"

8 2 62031 SHAFT,IDLER

9 2 62034 ROLL,SPACER

10 1 CL-41-SHS SCREW, SWIVEL HEAD 5/16-18 X 3

11 1 ID100001 ASSY,252 ELECTRONIC MODULE

12 1 ID100013

ID100014

ASSY,UNWIND RH 14"

ASSY,UNWIND LH 14"

13 2 ID100035 ASSY,IDLER ROLLER

14 1 ID100061 BASEPLATE,252N

15 1 ID100257

ID100258

ASSY,REWIND 252N RH 14" 2014

ASSY,REWIND 252N LH 14" 2014

16 1 ID100064 COVER,BACK 252N

17 6 M4x16 Socket Head Cap Screw

18 5 M5x14 Socket Head Cap Screw

19 20 M6 Plain washer

20 20 M6 Spring Washer

21 2 M6x10 Phil Pan Head Screw

22 4 M6x20 Socket Head Cap Screw

23 3 M6x25 Socket Flat Head Cap Screw

24 3 M6x25 Socket Head Cap Screw

25 4 M6x30 Socket Flat Head Cap Screw

26 9 M6x30 Socket Head Cap Screw

27 2 M6x40 Socket Head Cap Screw

20

20

26

9

4

1

3

1
19

20

12

1

24

3

27

2

5

1

10

1

6

1

23

3

2

1

25

4

14

1

17

6
15

1

9

2

8

2

21

2
1

2

7

2

13

2

22

4

11

1

16

1

REVISION HISTORY
REV DESCRIPTION DATE

A
REMOVE 2-#62015-08 1"GUIDE COLLAR,2-#62030-08 IDLER ROLLER.

ADD 2-#ID100035 IDLER ROLLER ASSY.
8/20/2012

B CHANGED REWIND TO 2014 VERSION 5/20/2014
C ADDED ID100014 LH UNWIND 9/5/2014

A

A

A A

B

C



 

252 Label Printer / Applicator Operator / Technical Manual                 Rev J           Page 74 

Figure 40: Exploded View, 252N 2014 Rewind Assembly ID100257/ID100258  

  

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 1  OF 2

DRAWN

CHECKED

QA

MFG

APPROVED

DWG NO

TITLE

SIZE

SCALE

REV

2051 FRANKLIN DR.

FORT WORTH, TX 76106

.00 02

.000

ANGLE 1

005

STANDARD
TOLERANCE

clari 3/11/2014

ID100257 / ID100258

ASSY,REWIND 252N 14"

C C

THE  INFORMATION
CONTAINED  IN  THIS
DRAWING  IS  THE  SOLE
PROPERTY OF I D
TECHNOLOGY.
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
WHOLE WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF ID
TECHNOLOGY IS
PROHIBITED.

3

4

11

2

14

6 44

2

41

1

8

1

25

2

5

1

40

1

16

2

28

1

18

1

20

1

10

115

2

37

1

17

10

19

10

29

1

4

4

35

4

1

2

12

1

27

1

13

1

31

1

36

1

23

2

24

2

30

1

38

1

7

1

39

1

22

2

9

1

21

3

6

3

34

1

33

126

1

32

1

42

1

14

6

REVISION HISTORY
ZONE REV DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

A REMOVED ONE .5 ID X .75 OD X .03 SHIM. ADDED TWO 1/2 X .010 SHIMS 4/2/2014

B ADDED SLOT TO REWIND MOUNTING PLATE. ADDED STEP SHAFT ADJUSTER. 11/18/2015

C ADDED LOCTITE USAGE/INSTALLATION NOTES 11/16/2016

A

PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

M4x12 PFHCS21

M4x16 SHCS22

M4x45 SHCS43

M4x8 SHCS44

M5x10 SHCS15

M6x10 PPHS36

M6x12 SHCS17

M6x25 SHCS18

M6x30 SHCS19

M6x45 SHCS110

M6x55 SHCS211

M6x6 SSS CUP SS112

Retaining Ring,Ext.113

Shim,.5"x.75"x.010" SS614

Washer,Flat M6 SS215

Washer,Lock Split M6 SS216

Washer,Flat M4 SS1017

Washer,Flat M5 SS118

Washer,Lock Split M4 SS1019

Washer,Lock Split M5 SS120

WASHER,DIRECTIONAL .8 OD

X .25 ID

60224321

PIN, SPRING ANCHOR62027222

ROLL,IDLER62030-08223

SHAFT,IDLER62031224

BUSHING,FLANGED 1/2"

BRONZE

62032225

CLIP,REWIND62055126

Belt,V 60Deg.62058127

CLAMP,CABLE 0.1877623128

COVER,REWINDID100024129

HUB,TENSIONER BEARINGID100026130

SHAFT,REWINDID100029131

SPACER,REWIND SHAFTID100030132

SPINDLE,REWINDID100031133

DISK,REWIND 14"ID100042134

BEARING,BALL 1/2x1-1/8x5/16ID100043435

PULLEY,V-BELT 2014 REWINDID100219136

Assy,Rewind Motor 2014ID100224137

Spring,Extension

.437x.0475x3.0 ZP

ID100251138

ARM,DANCER REWIND

TENSION 2014

ID100253139

Shaft,Dancer Pivot 2014ID100254140

Block,Bearing Pivot Shaft 2014ID100255141

PLATE,REWIND MOUNTING

252N 2014

ID100259142

ADJUSTER,STEP SHAFTID100392143

External Retaining Ring, 1/2"SH-50ST PA244

2

2

19

10

17

10

B

43

1

NOTE:
APPLY LOCTITE 242 THREADLOCKER OR EQUIVALENT
TO ALL FASTENERS THAT DON'T HAVE A LOCK AND FLAT
WASHER USED WITH THEM. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

FASTENERS TO INSTALL DIRECTIONAL WASHERS MUST
USE (BLUE) #242 THREADLOCKER

INSTALL USING RED LOCTITE

C

C

C



 

252 Label Printer / Applicator Operator / Technical Manual                 Rev J           Page 75 

Figure 41: Exploded View, 252E Assembly ID100070 

  

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 4  OF 5

DRAWN

CHECKED

QA

MFG

APPROVED

DWG NO

TITLE

SIZE

SCALE

REV

2051 FRANKLIN DR.

FORT WORTH, TX 76106

.00 02

.000

ANGLE 1

005

STANDARD

TOLERANCE

clari 10/20/2011

ID100070

PRINTER APPLICATOR,252E RH

C

20

1

32

19

34

9
11

1

18

1

38

2

15

1

35

4

12

1

16

1

31

10

37

4

7

2

26

1

24

2

25

2

28

2

19

1

36

2
4

2

5

2

27

4

13

1

3

1
2

1

33

2

1

2

17

1

8

1
14

1

30

5

6

1

29

2

23

2

22

2

21

2

9

2

10

2



 

252 Label Printer / Applicator Operator / Technical Manual                 Rev J           Page 76 

 
  

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 5  OF 5

DRAWN

CHECKED

QA

MFG

APPROVED

DWG NO

TITLE

SIZE

SCALE

REV

2051 FRANKLIN DR.

FORT WORTH, TX 76106

.00 02

.000

ANGLE 1

005

STANDARD

TOLERANCE

clari
10/20/2011

ID100070

PRINTER APPLICATOR,252E RH

C

PARTS LIST

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 2 60224 WASHER,DIRECTIONAL .8

OD X .25 ID

2 1 62015-08 COLLAR, GUIDE 1"

3 1 62030-16 ROLL,IDLER

4 2 62031 SHAFT,IDLER

5 2 62034 ROLL,SPACER

6 1 62120 FILTER REGULATOR

ASSEMBLY

7 2 62162 BLOCK,TRUNION

8 1 62180 TUBE,AIR ASSIST

9 2 92141A056 WASHER,PLAIN 3/4" S.S.

10 2 93303A113 WASHER,ARAMID FIBER 1

x 1-1/2 x .062

11 1 CF24 12 CABLE GLAND,

RECTANGULAR ROTEX

12 1 ID100001 ASSY,252 ELECTRONIC

MODULE

13 1 ID100009 NAMEPLATE,252 RH

14 1 ID100011 BRACKET,AIR ASSIST

15 1 ID100013 ASSY,UNWIND RH 14"

16 1 ID100021 ASSY,REWIND 252RH 14"

17 1 ID100035 ASSY,IDLER ROLLER

18 1 ID100037 ASSY,PNEUMATICS 252RH

19 1 ID100071 PLATE, BASE 252E

PARTS LIST

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

20 1 ID100072 ASSY, ENCLOSURE 252E RH

21 2 M20 Plain Washer

22 2 M20 Spring Washer

23 2 M20x50 Hex-Head Bolt

24 2 M4 Plain washer

25 2 M4 Spring Washer

26 1 M4x10 Socket Head Cap Screw

27 4 M4x16 Socket Head Cap Screw

28 2 M4x25 Socket Head Cap Screw

29 2 M5x12 Socket Head Cap Screw

30 5 M5x14 Socket Head Cap Screw

31 10 M6 Plain washer

32 19 M6 Spring Washer

33 2 M6x10 Pozidriv Pan Head Screw

34 9 M6x12 Socket Head Cap Screw

35 4 M6x20 Socket Head Cap Screw

36 2 M6x40 Socket Head Cap Screw

37 4 M6x55 Socket Head Cap Screw

38 2 M6x60 Socket Head Cap Screw



 

252 Label Printer / Applicator Operator / Technical Manual                 Rev J           Page 77 

Figure 42: Exploded View, Mini Power Merge ID100616/ID100642 

 

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 1  OF 5

DRAWN

CHECKED

QA

MFG

APPROVED

DWG NO

TITLE

SIZE

SCALE

REV

5051 NORTH SYLVANIA AVE

SUITE 405.

FORT WORTH, TX 76137

.00 02

.000

ANGLE 1

005

STANDARD
TOLERANCE

clari 6/8/2018

ID100616

Assy,9" Base-Mini Power Merge LH

C C

THE  INFORMATION
CONTAINED  IN  THIS
DRAWING  IS  THE  SOLE
PROPERTY OF I D
TECHNOLOGY.
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
WHOLE WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF ID
TECHNOLOGY IS
PROHIBITED.

16.18

7.82

7.75

NOTE:
ID100617 POLY ROLLER ASSY. OR
ID100618 FOAM ROLLER ASSY.
REQUIRED TO COMPLETE APPLICATION MODULE

REVISION HISTORY

REV DESCRIPTION DATE

A Changed (4) M3x45 SHCS to M4x45 SHCS, Update Component Configuration 7/26/2018

B ADDED ID100700 NUT PLATE AND FASTENERS. (SEE SHEET 3) 10/25/2018

C
ADDED LOCTITE 648 NOTE. (SEE SHEET 3 AND 4) REPLACED 6138K66 WITH ID100712 BALL

BEARING
2/7/2019



 

252 Label Printer / Applicator Operator / Technical Manual                 Rev J           Page 78 

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 2  OF 5

DRAWN

CHECKED

QA

MFG

APPROVED

DWG NO

TITLE

SIZE

SCALE

REV

5051 NORTH SYLVANIA AVE
SUITE 405.

FORT WORTH, TX 76137

.00 02

.000

ANGLE 1

005

STANDARD
TOLERANCE

clari 6/8/2018

ID100616

Assy,9" Base-Mini Power Merge LH

C C

ID100616 MINI POWER MERGE
W/ID100617 POLY ROLLER ASSY.

ID100616 MINI POWER MERGE
W/ID100618 FOAM ROLLER ASSY.



 

252 Label Printer / Applicator Operator / Technical Manual                 Rev J           Page 79 

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 3  OF 5

DRAWN

CHECKED

QA

MFG

APPROVED

DWG NO

TITLE

SIZE

SCALE

REV

5051 NORTH SYLVANIA AVE

SUITE 405.

FORT WORTH, TX 76137

.00 02

.000

ANGLE 1

005

STANDARD
TOLERANCE

clari 6/8/2018

ID100616

Assy,9" Base-Mini Power Merge LH

C C

19

10

9

4

2

6

17

4

13

4

6

4

14

4

58

1

24

4

29

1

47

1

53

1

51

1

38

4

69

1

43

1

42

2

41

1

49

1

54

1

48

1

39

2

30

2

35

2

63

2

52

1

16

12

3

24

15

20

37

4

70

1

7

4

34

2

44

2

33

2

62

1

72

4

8

8

65

1

36

4

A

21

4

3

24

16

12

3

24

15

20

16

12

3

24

15

20

27

2

26

1

28

125

1

50

1

10

4

A

DETAIL  A
SCALE 2 / 3

5

2

22

8

23

10

31

1

5

2

22

8

23

10

32

1

12

1

22

8

73

2

45

1

22

8

73

2

20

4

22

8

23

10

71

2

B

AT ASSEMBLY APPLY LOCTITE 648
RETAINING COMPOUND OR EQUIVALENT BEFORE

SETTING THE SHAFT IN THE BEARING BOTH ENDS.
THIS APPLIES TO THE DRIVE AND IDLER

PULLEYS.

C

C



 

252 Label Printer / Applicator Operator / Technical Manual                 Rev J           Page 80 

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 4  OF 5

DRAWN

CHECKED

QA

MFG

APPROVED

DWG NO

TITLE

SIZE

SCALE

REV

5051 NORTH SYLVANIA AVE
SUITE 405.

FORT WORTH, TX 76137

.00 02

.000

ANGLE 1

005

STANDARD
TOLERANCE

clari 6/8/2018

ID100616

Assy,9" Base-Mini Power Merge LH

C C

55

1

56

1

19

10

3

24

15

20

57

1

1

2

2

6

19

10

3

24

15

20

59

1

60

1

8

8

36

4

72

4

39

2

7

4

46

1

30

2

35

2

64

163

2

34

2
44

2

37

4

61

1

33

2

11

2

24

4

68

1

C

AT ASSEMBLY APPLY LOCTITE 648 RETAINING COMPOUND
OR EQUIVALENT BEFORE SETTING THE SAHFT IN THE BEARING
ON BOTH ENDS. THIS APPLIES TO THE DRIVE AND IDLER PULLEYS.

C



 

252 Label Printer / Applicator Operator / Technical Manual                 Rev J           Page 81 

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 5  OF 5

DRAWN

CHECKED

QA

MFG

APPROVED

DWG NO

TITLE

SIZE

SCALE

REV

5051 NORTH SYLVANIA AVE

SUITE 405.

FORT WORTH, TX 76137

.00 02

.000

ANGLE 1

005

STANDARD
TOLERANCE

clari 6/8/2018

ID100616

Assy,9" Base-Mini Power Merge LH

C C

PARTS LIST

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 2 M4x10 SHCS

2 6 Washer,Lock Split M4 SS

3 24 Washer,Lock Split M3 SS

4 2 DIN Rail, 1.75" lg.

5 2 M5x12 SHCS

6 4 Washer,Lock Split M8 SS

7 4 M4x12 PFHCS

8 8 M4x12 SHCS

9 4 M4x45 SHCS

10 4 M6x20 SFHCS

11 2 M4x16 SHCS

12 1 M5x6 SHCS

13 4 M8x25 SHCS

14 4 Washer,Flat M8 SS

15 20 Washer,Flat M3 SS

16 12 M3x12 SHCS

17 4 Washer,Flat M4 SS

18 4 M5x10 SHCS

19 10 M3x8 SHCS

20 4 M5x14 SHCS

21 4 M3x6 SHCS

22 8 Washer,Lock Split M5 SS

23 10 Washer,Flat M5 SS

24 4 M4x16 SFHCS

PARTS LIST

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

25 1 280-315 PLATE,END

26 1 280-402 JUMPER,TERMINAL

27 2 280-830 TERMINAL,4 COND RED

28 1 280-831 TERMINAL,4 COND BLACK

29 1 592-1070 COVER, FAN

30 2 6338K411 BUSHING, FLANGED

1/4x3/8x1/4x1/2x1/16

31 1 7633 CLAMP,CABLE 0.500

32 1 7635 CLAMP,CABLE 0.625

33 2 9541K8 BUMPER,RUBBER

34 2 91217A458 M10x10 SSS S.S. CONE TIP

35 2 98126A532 Shim,3/8"IDx5/8"ODx.015"

Thk. SS

36 4 HO-87 STPA INTERNAL RETAINING

RING, 7/8"

37 4 ID100506 Block, Cover Attachment

38 4 ID100517 Standoff, Hex 20mm M3

M/F Pltd Brass

39 2 ID100519 Bolt,Shoulder 1/4"x9/32"

10-32X1/4" SS

40 1 ID100522 Extension Cord,C14-C13 6'

Modified

41 1 ID100535 Terminal Block,4 Cond.End

w/Mtg.Flange

42 2 ID100536 Terminal Block,4

Cond.Center

43 1 ID100537 End Plate, w/Mtg.Flange

44 2 ID100600 Compression Spring

45 1 ID100607 Standoff,Hex M/F 8mm Lg.

M5

46 1 ID100619 Plate, Outer Side-9"Mini PM

47 1 ID100620 Plate, Inner Side-9"MiniPM

48 1 ID100621 Plate, Module Mounting

PARTS LIST

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

49 1 ID100622 Plate,Upper

50 1 ID100623 Spacer, Side Plate 5.5"

51 1 ID100624 Plate,Fan Mounting

52 1 ID100625 Pulley, 5.25" Belt Drive

(20XL)

53 1 ID100626 Pulley, 5.25" Belt Idler

(20XL)

54 1 ID100627 Belt,Vacuum180XL525

55 1 ID100628 Cover,Outer Applicator

56 1 ID100629 Cover,Inner Applicator

57 1 ID100630 Cover,Drive Belt

58 1 ID100631 Plate,Belt Cover

59 1 ID100632 Pulley,Timing 14XL037

60 1 ID100633 Belt,Timing 80XL037

Urethane w/Kevlar

61 1 ID100634 Mount A,Pivot Arm

62 1 ID100635 Mount B,Pivot Arm

63 2 ID100636 Adapter,Roller Pivot Arm

64 1 ID100680 Motor,Stepper NEMA24

Face 24VDC

65 1 ID100681 Drive,Stepper Motor,CVD

w/Mtg.Brkt.

66 1 ID100682 CABLE,MOTOR

67 1 ID100683 RESISTOR INTERFACE

ASSY.

68 1 ID100684 Pulley,Timing 14XL037

69 1 ID100685 FAN (24VDC) (207 CFM)

70 1 ID100686 Power Supply,24VDC,100W

71 2 ID100700 PLATE,NUT MINI POWER

MERGE

72 4 ID100712 BEARING,BALL R6 ZZST .38

X .87 X .28

73 2 RV18-10Q Terminal,Crimp Ring #10

22-18ga



 

252 Label Printer / Applicator Operator / Technical Manual                 Rev J           Page 82 

 
 

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

FRACTION = ± 1/4

XXX = ± .010

XX = ± .030

X = ± .100

DIMENSIONS ARE INCHES

ANGULAR = ± 1°

TOLERANCES ARE

2051 FRANKLIN DR.

FORT WORTH, TX 76106

THE  INFORMATION  CONTAINED  IN  THIS  DRAWING  IS  THE  SOLE

PROPERTY OF I D TECHNOLOGY.  REPRODUCTION IN PART OR

WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF I D TECHNOLOGY IS PROHIBITED.

L

N

GND

CN1
L

N

GND

GND

CONNECT TO

ELECTRONIC

MODULE POWER

CORD PIGTAIL

CONNECT TO

PRINT ENGINE

POWER ENTRY

MODULE

1

2

3

4

CN2
3

1

DC COM

DC COM

+V

+V

AC/L

AC/N

PS1 POWER

SUPPLY

CN1

2

1
+24VDC

0V

CN2

1

2

3

4

5

MC1 MOTOR

CONTROLLER

1

2

3

4

5

M1

BL

RD

GN

BK

CN3

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

ID100522

CABLE ASSY.

BK

BK BKBK WT

WT

WT

RD

GN

GN

RD

BK

BN

RD

OR

YL

2

3

-DC

CN12 SYSTEM

STATUS OUTPUT 1

ON
1

2

3

4

5

6

DIP SWITCH SETTINGS

x16/SPD1 x1/SPD2

C

0 1

D

2

3E

F

4
5

6

7

4
5

6

789A

B

C

0 1

D

2

3E

F

4
5

6

7

4
5

6

789A

B

+DC

CONNECTS TO DESCRIPTION PART #

PS1 CN1

PS1 CN2

3 COND HOUSING VHR-3N

VHR-4N4 COND HOUSING

SCHEMATIC, 255 MINI POWER MERGE

APPLICATOR

WT

BL

RED

RD

BKRD

FAN

4 COND.

CABLE

OR

SPD H/L

SPD2 EN

RUN

ACC0

ACC1

ACC2

1

2

3

4

5

1

2

3

4

5

RESISTOR

INTERFACE

BN

OR

BK

BK

BK

BK

SET SYSTEM STATUS

OUTPUT 1 TO ONLINE

RD

YL

O
U

T
P

U
T

IN
P

U
T

LH

RH

WT

BK

4 COND.

CABLE

SYSTEM STATUS PINS

252 FEMALE PINS

255 MALE PINS
4 COND.

SQ, WHT



 

252 Label Printer / Applicator Operator / Technical Manual                 Rev J           Page 83 

Figure 43: Installation Instructions, 62130 Main Air Cutoff Assembly 

 

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 1  OF 1 

DRAWN

CHECKED

QA

MFG

APPROVED

DWG NO

TITLE

SIZE

SCALE

REV

2051 FRANKLIN DR.

FORT WORTH, TX 76106

.00 02

.000

ANGLE 1

005

STANDARD
TOLERANCE

menmi 8/14/2008

62130

MAIN AIR CUTOFF INSTALLATION

C

THE  INFORMATION
CONTAINED  IN  THIS
DRAWING  IS  THE  SOLE
PROPERTY OF I D
TECHNOLOGY.
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
WHOLE WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF ID
TECHNOLOGY IS
PROHIBITED.

COMPLETED ASSEMBLY OF THE FILTER
REGULATOR AND THE AIR CUTOFF ASSEMBLY.

QUICK DISCONNECT FITTING

AIR CUTOFF VALVE

SPACER CLAMP

2)
REPLACE THE QUICK DISCONNECT FITTING WITH

THE SPACER CLAMP. THE SPACER CLAMP ATTACHES TO
GROOVES IN THE FILTER REGULATOR BODY. (SHOWN BELOW)

FILTER REGULATOR ASSEMBLY

EXISTING FILTER REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 62120

1)
REMOVE QUICK
DISCONNECT FITTING.

A

DETAIL  A

SPACER CLAMPS HERE ON THE
FILTER REGULATOR. (BOTH SIDES)

SPACER CLAMPS HERE ON THE
AIR CUTOFF VALVE. (BOTH SIDES)

3)
ATTACH THE AIR CUTOFF VALVE

TO THE SPACER CLAMP. (SHOWN BELOW)

4)
APPLY THREAD TAPE TO THE THREADS ON
THE QUICK DISCONNECT FITTING. THREAD THE
FITTING INTO THE AIR CUTOFF VALVE.



 

252 Label Printer / Applicator Operator / Technical Manual                 Rev J           Page 84 

Figure 44: Installation Instructions, 62150 Water Separator Assembly 

 

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 1  OF 1 

DRAWN

CHECKED

QA

MFG

APPROVED

DWG NO

TITLE

SIZE

SCALE

REV

2051 FRANKLIN DR.

FORT WORTH, TX 76106

.00 02

.000

ANGLE 1

005

STANDARD
TOLERANCE

menmi 8/14/2008

62150

WATER SEPARATOR INSTALLATION

C

THE  INFORMATION
CONTAINED  IN  THIS
DRAWING  IS  THE  SOLE
PROPERTY OF I D
TECHNOLOGY.
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
WHOLE WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF ID
TECHNOLOGY IS
PROHIBITED.

1)
REMOVE THE AIR

TUBE FITTING FROM
THE EXISTING FILTER

REGULATOR (62120)
PORT MARKED "OUT".

2)
OPEN THE ASSEMBLY CLAMP ON THE INLET END
OF THE 62150. MATE THE 62120 (FILTER REGULATOR)
TO THE 62150 (WATER SEPARATOR ASSEMBLY). CLOSE
DOWN THE CLAMP ON BOTH ASSEMBLIES AND SECURE
THEM IN PLACE.

         4)
REMOVE GAUGE FACE

AND PLACE ON THE
OPPOSITE SIDE IF DESIRED.

SEE THE FOUR STEPS BELOW

4A)
TWIST & REMOVE

COVER.

4B)
REMOVE SCREWS
FROM THE FRONT
AND BACK COVER.

2 FRONT & 2 BACK.

4C)
INSTALL GAUGE &
BLANKING PLATE
ON OPPISITE SIDES.

4D)
RE-INSTALL
GAUGE COVER.

FRONT
VIEW

BACK
VIEW

3)
INSTALL THE AIR FITTING
FROM STEP 1 IN THE OUT
PORT OF THE WATER
SEPARATOR ASSY.
TIGHTEN FINGER TIGHT
THEN 30-60° WITH A WRENCH



 

 

 


